Legistar No.
140434



Q0 ~3 O Lh B b —

et e e T T s T gy
WO -] O R W N = OO

8

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

RESOLUTION NO. 140434

PASSED

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA; RELATING
TO ITS GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2013
AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2014; AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 130274 AS AMENDED BY
RESOLUTION NO. 130823 AND 140223, BY MAKING
CERTAIN ADJUSTMENTS TO THE GENERAL
OPERATING AND FINANCIAL PLAN BUDGET; AND
PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, adopted
Resolution No. 130274 for the purpose of approving and adopting a budget for Fiscal Year 2013-
2014,

WHEREAS, the City Commission has adopted Resolution No. 130823 and 140223
which amended Resolution No. 130274 by amending the General Financial and Operating Plan
Budget as set forth therein;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make certain amendments to the General Financial and
Operating Plan Budget in order to fund their activities;

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires now to amend the General Financial and
Operating Plan Budget as fully set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The General Financial and Operating Plan Budget for Fiscal Year 2013-2014
is hereby amended as set forth in Attachment “A” which is attached hereto and made part hereof

as if set forth in full.



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

Section 2. Except as herein above modified and amended, the General Financial and
Operating Plan Budget for Fiscal Year 2013-2014 as adopted by Resolution No. 130274 and
amended by Resolution No. 130823 and 140223 shall continue and remain in full effect.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, this day of , 2014,

Edward B. Braddy, Mayor

Approved as to Form and Legality:

Nicolle M. Shalley, City Attorney

ATTEST:

Kurt M. Lannon, Clerk of the Commission



ATTACHMENT "A"
Fy2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rellovers ae of §/30/14
GENERAL FUND (#001}
Sources:
Other Miscallaneous Revenue 208,260 208,310
CDBG Indirect Costs 80,560 29,002
Transfer from Misc Grants Fund (115) ¥] 11,322
Transfer from Fire Assessment Fund 5,120,701 5,120,701
Appropriations from Fund Balance £8,000 1,213,550
Adopted Budget-Reconcllistion Belance 101,692,249 101,693,089
Total Sources 07188770 108.275.974
Uges:
Neighborhooad Improvement Department 1,413,405 1,446,656
Economic Davelopment & Innovation 186,985 194,495
Planning & Devalopment Services 1,465,953 1,656,889
Administrative Services Daparment 423,281 414,881
City Commissien Dapartment 375,924 382,041
Clerk of the Commission 630,978 830,976
City Manager Department 865,171 863,571
Clty Auditor Department 500,560 500,569
City Atformey Department 1,657,774 1,667,858
Infermatfon Technology Department 1,888,640 1,888,640
Budget & Finance Department 2,691,448 2,691,448
Equal Opportunity 696,011 685,025
Public Werks Departmant 10,540,011 10,568,306
Polica Department 33,302,933 33,151,591
Fire-Rescue Departmant 16,162,344 16,184,720
Combined Communications Departmant 3,724,883 3,724,883
Parks, Recreation & Cultural Affairs 7,064,841 6,681,386
Hurman Resources 1,309,054 1,309,054
Facllities Management Department 2,176,608 2,176,608
Risk Management 6,741 8™
Communications Department 380,280 390,280
Non Departmental: 14,232,483 13,783,981
Digital Divide Project 0 12,000
Lobhyist Contract £38,000 143,500
QTls 80,000 o
Koppers Consulting 25,000 26,847
Koppers Lawsuit 40,000 38,353
CRA Expansicn Planning 0 60,000
City Auditor Search 0 a
Homelass Respite Program [+] 5,200
Contingency 0 18,766
Transfer to Revenue Refunding Note 2014 [} 475,380
Transfer to GRU [+] 0
Transfer to CDBG {102} 51,558 0
Transfer io Federal Forfetture Fund (109) 0 0
Transfer to GPD Blllable Overtime (110) ] 0
Transfer to Misc Grants {115) ] 54,139
Transfer to Misc Spec Rev {123) 200,000 298,689
Transfer to CIRB of 2005 Dabt Svc (232) 1,725,469 1,725,469
Transfer ic Revenue Note Serles 2011 (23%) 426,219 428,219
Transfer to Revenue Refunding 2014 {241} 0 475,380
Transfer to General Gapital Pijs Fund (302) 778,000 1,302,720
Transfer to TIF - 5th Ave/Pleasant St (613) 188,884 174,558
Transferto TIF - Eastside (821) 186,397 186,835
Transfer to TIF - Downtown (810} 662,880 638,448
Transfer to TIF - Collega Park {818} £91,048 1.032912
Total Uses 107,188,770 108,275.974
{1 Appropriate budget for donation from Hampton Inn for downtown plaza events.
{2) Reimburse Federal Forfeiture Fund for disallowed expenditures.
{3) Transfer a portion of GPD's budget to Human Rescurces for the addltion of a new posttion.
{4 Adust the racord of the Revenue Refunding Note Series 2014 approved 2/6/20114 #130549,
(5) Resllecats and transfer funds for persenal and operating expenses.
{6) Appropriate fund balance to finalize repair of the Westside Pool chemical bullding roof.
(€3] Appropriate fund balance for fees associated with the GIRE of 2005 bend.
(8) Provide funding to coverthe 2014 Job and Trade Falr.,
()] Appropriate fund baiance for the expenses associated with the recruitment and hiring of the City Auditor, approved 8/21/14 #140236,
{10} Appropriate fund balance to cover FY 14 expenses due to higher than expected call loads,
{11} Reconclling transfers.
(12) Transfer historical structure gap financing from Neighborheod Improvement to Planning & Development Services.
(13} Appropriate reserved fund balance for ratification of IAFF contracte and assoclated ralses.
(14) Amend budget to carrect budget allocations for COPS grant award for fwo school resource cofficers.
{15) Final FY14 true up of GPD billable overtime,
{16) Final FY14 frue up of Fire Assessment,

Page 1

Approved
Changes

SCooo

(573,168)
0

(573,168)

[§
oQODOOOOOQOUOO&GOOQOOOUGOODD

[~]
[=
[~
(=]
(=]

¥
N
2
c8cocooooo

(603,186

©
-

i
=3
gIOODOODC

Recommended
Amendments

2,100
0

0
(24,521}
850,509

£
828,178

{30,000}
o

30,000
0

{40,000)
{3,000)

0
(112,827)
509,875

204,711
2,100
22,973

COoOCcCoSCOoOoO0OO0O0O0

{5,000)
D
8,000
86,305

1,649
4,293
o

140434

Recommended
Budget
as of 5/30/14

210,410
29,002
11,322

5,006,180
1,480,980

101,683,089
108 9!

1,416,656
194,495
1,586,880
414,881
382,041
630,976
903,571
500,569
1,867,959
1,888,640
2,651,448
662,025
10,568,396
33,016,281
16,794,505
3,920,574
6,983,485
1,332,027
2,176,608
6,741
300,290
13,783,981
12,000
143,500

0

26,647
38,353
80,000
30,000
5,200
13,785
475,380
8,000

0

88,306
1,848
80,815
299,669
1,124,200
426,218
475,380
1,318,020
174,558
185,835
638,449
1,032912
108,530,983

i

(18)
(4.6.7.8-11,13)

12

(12

(5}

®
®

(2,3.14,15)
(13
(10}
4}

@

(@)
@
@)

2]
(15
(11.14)

“.7)

(11}
4
(6)



G.E.Z.D.A. Fund (#101)

Sources:

GainfLos: Vi
Total Sources
Uses:

Planned Fund Balance
Total Uses

¢.D.B.G. FUND (#102)

Sources:

Federal Grant

Property Rentals

Other Misc Revenues

Client Funds

Princlpal

Transfer from General Fund {001)

Appropriation from Fund Balance
Total Sources

Uses:
Code Enforcement Administration {6203)
Demolitions & Lat Clearings (6204)
CDBG Division {(6210)
Block Grant Division Indirect Cost {8220}
SE Boys and Girls Club {8221)
Elder Care Cf Alachua County {6223)
Early Eeaming Coalition {8224}
5t Francls House (6225)
Bread of the Mighty Food Bank (6228)
Center for independent Living {6227)
Peaceful Path Network (6228)
Gateway Girl Scout Council (6228)
Meridian Behavioral Healthcare (6230)
Intarfaith Hospitality Netwark (6232)
Alachua Co. Medical Society Fd. (6233)
Arbor House, Inc, (6237)
Easter Seal Florida, Inc. (8238}
Child Advocacy Center (6239)
Cultural Arts Coalltion (6240)
Pleagant Place {6242}
NHDC-CDBG (6243)
Bread of the Mighty Food Bank {6245)
Florida Crganic Growers {6247}
Three Rivers Legal Services, Inc, (6248)
Children's Home Scciety (6258)
Rebullding Together North CF {6258)
Gardenla Garden, Inc. {(6261)
Alachua Hablat for Humanlify {6262)
Helping Hands Women's Clinic (6263)
Black on Black Ctime Task Force (6264)
Reichert House Youth Academy (8265)
Sisters Helping Sisters In Need (6286)
Star Center CGhildren's Theater, Inc. {(6267)

The Education Foundation of Alachua Co (6268}

Heusing Division {6270)

Housing Indiract Cests (6271)

Roof Program {8272)

Rehab Loans & Grants (6273)
Relecation Payment/ Assistance (6274)
Housse Replacement (6275}

Cold Weather Shelter Prji-Alachua Go (8287)
Gainesville/Duval Front Porch Florida (6280)
Morigage Foreclosure Intervention Prog. (6283)
Housing Admin Client Paid Expenses {6265)
Girls Place, Inc. {8298)

Public Works CDBG Allocation {8001)

Portars Nelghborhood Infrastructure (8046)
S.E. 2nd Avenue Reconstruction {8047)

Total Uges

Recognize revenue generated to increase housing program budget. Approved 7/17/12 #120115

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollevers

ke

E.n
Co
|CI!

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

1,363,663
0

1]
0
0
51,558

1,950,428

205,556
3,289
312,230
29,002
14,001
21,835
13,667
14,227
12,730
18,667
1,260
5,800
5,228
8,652
13,732
1.250
4,236
7,203
5,327
6,518
15,557
6,300
468
12,044
7,051
2,501
5,450
6,800
4,716
3,750
10,600
2,850
2,000
2,000
431,217
51,558
83,578
207,645
19,000
31,497
36,043
8,582
31,750
600
2,000
58,544
62,042
38,593
1,950

Moving clients deposit for relocation to client funds from rocf,
Reallocation of rolfover of FY2013 funds and account clean up.

FY2014 Amended
Budget
ag of 6/30/14

o
&>

-
[

B

-
bud
S

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 8/30/14

1,363,663
2,450
465

200

180

a
545,208

1,802,168

205,558
3,289
312,230
20,002
14,601
21,835
13,667
14,207
12,730
19,667
1,250
5,800
5,228
8,652
13,732
1,250
4,236
7,200
5,327
6,518
15,557
6,300
468
12,041
7,061
2,501
5,450
6,800
4718
3,750
10,000
2,650
2,000
2,000
431,217
0
96,674
297,645
31,444
19,144
36,043
8,589
31,750
600
2,000
58,544
62,042
39,503
2,166

Page 2

S

OO0 o000 C OO OoOoUooCOlIC0O0o0o000DCO00000DLD00O0o0 o

I°°°°S

N
kd
e
=l

Recommendecd
Amend ments

LN
L

folo

Recommencded
Amendments

oo Dao

{12.092}
{12,082)

(6,860)
6,860
(44,447}
0
(1}
0
0
0

0
(1.413)
a

{11,043)

o
Nlecoooooo

-
N
=4

Recommended
Bucget
as of 9/30/14

3

-
bt
2

|

o
=]

-
03
<o

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

1,353,663

4,060
765
400
880

Q

533,116
1,892,884

188,856

10,149

267,783

20,002
14,000
21,835
13,667
14,227
12,730
18,254
1,280
5,800
5,000
B,650
13,422
[

4,223
7.200
6327
4,850
15,557
6,300
468
12,041
7,050
0
5,480
6,800
4810
3,750
2,378
2,650
2,000
2,000

431,217

0
99,284

358,160

31,444
19,144
25,000
8,589
31,750
1,000
2,000
58,544
62,042

39,503
Jgg2.884

(1
0}
{1)
i

(3
3
(&)

{3)

®
(3)
3
()
()]

@

3

@

(3}
@

(1.2)

&)

@

2



Adopted FYZ2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved
Rollovers as of 6/30/114 Changes
URBAN DEVELOPMENT ACTION GRANT FUND (#103)
Sources:
Loan Repayment 156,751 166,761 0
Appropriation from Fund Balance 1,167,866 1,167,868 0
Total Sources 1,324,617 A1.324617 0
Uses {Muitiple Year Account):
Depot Park-Recreatien Project {C350} 1,324,617 13246817 a9
Total Uses 1324617 1324817 iy
{1} Reduce revenue and expenditure budgets for FY14 as loan repayment was finalized in FY2013,
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes
HOME FUND (#104)
Sources;
Federal Grant b44,229 541,229 1]
Property Sales 0 149,303 1,500
Other Misc Revenues 0 3,500 2,500
Interest Revenue 0 5618 1,872
Princlpal Return 1] 401 10,296
Miscellanecus Revenues [} 2,908 4]
Appropriation from Fund Balance 1413419 1,413,169 0
Total Sources 1.§54,648 2116218 6188
Uses:
CDBG Administration (6210) 50,474 50,474 0
Block Grant Indirect Costs (6220) 7,645 7.645 0
Galnesville Community Ministry (6252) 18,182 18,192 o
NHDC-Hotmeowner Rehab. Program (6254) 118,588 119,558 c
NHPC-CHDQ Qperating Expense (6255) 12,652 12,552 ]
Rebuilding Together North CF (6259) 27,044 27,044 ]
Alachua Habitat for Humanity (6262) 14,500 14,600 a
Housing Admin (6270) 60,465 60,465 v}
Down payment Assistance (6275) 151,709 151,799 0
House Replacemant/Foreclosure (6279) 225,200 300,200 0
City Homeownaer Rehab (6281) 1,192,219 1,353,787 16,168
City Homacwner Rehab Program (6283) 26,000 4] Q
HOME New Construction Down payment (5206) 25,000 1] 0
HOME Lease Purchase Program (6267) 25.000 0 0
Total Uses 1,954,643 2116216 18,168
{1} Recognize revenue generated to Increase Housing program budget, Approved 71 7/12 AA #120115
@ Reallocate funding.
FY2014
Adoptad FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approvad
Rollovers as of 8/30/14 Changes
CULTURAL AFFAIRS PROJECTS FUND {#107)
Sources:
Haggetcwn Fair {1850) 368,068 368,050 ]
Tench Building (1860) 16,128 16,129 0
Downtown Plaza Events (1665} 7.180 7.180 [
Aslan Festival (1672) 12,500 12,500 [
Downtown Festival & Art show (1885) 94,288 94,288 0.
Jazz Fest (1697) 7.000 7,000 ¢
Appropriation from Fund Bafance 13,809 13,808 iR
Total Sources 518,965 518,965 o
Uges:
Hoggetowne Falr {1650) 286,042 266,042 0
Tench Building (1860} 2,000 2,000 0
Downtown Plaza Events {1665) 6,000 6,000 0
Aslan Festlval (1672) 12,500 12,500 1]
Downtown Festival & Art show {1685) 91,037 91,037 1]
Jurled Exhibition (1681) 4,750 4,750 9
Jazz Fest (1697) 7,000 7.000 0
PRCA Adminietration {8510} 19,451 19,451 0
Cuttural Affairs Adminlsiration (8590) 110,185 110,188 o
Total Uses 518965 518 8685 0

)

Reconclling transfers.

FY2014

Page 3

Recommended
Amandments

(156,751)
KB
(156,751

{156,751}
1196.751)

Recommended
Amendments

lpleececocoo

~
-
88
o (===l -]

lelpooco

Recommended
Amendments

EODODOO

w
=
=
r~

Fo === = - ]

3,10

F
(=3
Rle o

Recommended
Budgst
as of 9/30M4

1167868

.167.368,

1,167,866
1167366

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

50,474
7,645
18,162
119,558
12,552
27,044
14,500
80,614
151,850
300,200
1,369,055
0

¢

a
2132384

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/301 4

368,089
16,128
7,180
12,500
94,288
7,000
16913
5220068

266,042
2,000
8,000
12,500
91,037

4,750
10,104
19,451

b

e

0}

{n
)
1]
n

@
2

4]

(n

m



STATE L.E.G.F. FUND (#108)

Sources:

Prier Year Appropriations
A rl

Total Sources

Uses:

Lagal Office Expenses (H105)

Crime Mapping Program (H125)

Summer Heatwave 2010 (H126)

Cemmand Central/Tipsoft Subscription (H127)
GPD's BOLD Program (H128)

Crash Reporting Software (H128)

State Forfeiture Funds Taser Program {H150)
You and the Law Crime Program (H202)
Narcatics Interdiction Unit POP PGI (H204)
Bulletproof Vests Grant Match (H205)
Reichert House (H207)

Homeland Sacurity Equlp & Training {(H210)
Raxtos for Traffc Linit (H211)

Total Usaes

1)

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

34,323

1,260
3,636

FY2014 Amended
Bucget
as of 6/30/14

34,323

1,260
3,636
7,298
728
106,239
1.460
24,000
2

574
8,123
3
50,000

£
108,323

Appropriate fund balance for purchase of two motorcycle radios, approved 8/21/14 #140192,

FYzo14
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers
FEDERAL L.E.C.F. FUND {£#108}
Sourges:
Trarsfer from the General Fund i}
Prior Year Appropriations 2,934,608
Appropriations from Fund Balange o
Total Sources 2 834 808
Uses;
Joint Aviation Unit (F100) 36,151
Mounted Patrol Unit {F 104} 50,081
Legal Office Expsenges {F105) 21,997
Rebbery Preventlon Campaign (F111) 12,239
03 Wirelass Tech Project (F116) 8,870
GPD Headquarters Annex {F130) 506,126
Polica Beat Show (F135) 24,250
£Y 2010 COPS 3-Year Grant (F140) 1,004
Video Preduction Equip Upgrade (F143) 15,647
Black on Black Task Force (F148) 4,151
Buflatproof Vests - Grant Mafch (F149) 4]
Music Prod & Rec Equipment (F150}) 1,074
SID Nextel Communications Equip (F152} 5,888
GPD Scheduling Software (F154) 27,852
GPD Headquarters-fumiture (F156) 750,000
radKIDS (F161) 0
Reichert House Classrcoms {F162) 0
SWAT Tactical Vests (F163) o
GPD Building Appropriation (M650) 1,460,278
Planned Addition to Fund Balance 0
Total Usas 2,934,608
(1) Reimburse Fedaral Forfalturs Fund for Impermissible expenditures.

e

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30/114

[}
2,934,606
342,514
3277120

166,345
80,081
36,997
12,238

8,870

506,126

73,750

1,004
15,647
4,151
10,820
1,074
5,888
27,852
750,000
7.000
99,900
a
1,469,278

L
3,277,120

Appropriate fund balance to purchase 19 tactical vests approved 9/4/14, #140234,

G.P.D. BILLABLE OVERTIME ($110)

Sources:

Transfer from General Fund
Billable Overtime-City Events
Billable Overtima

Total Sources

Uses;
Billable Cvertime-City Events (8138)
Billable Cvertime (8149)
Planned Fund Balance

Total Uses

{1) Final fiscal year true-up.

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

0
120,000

500,000
620,000

124,934

489,452
5614
520,000

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30/14

0
120,000

500,000
620,000

124,934
480,452

5614
620,000

Page &

Approved
Changes

10,000

-
=1
=3
=4
=1

Approved
Changes

o1
1]
"H

EQUOOUOOOOOCD

o oo

5
[yed
2

52,26

o000 O0OOoOOoOOCDODDOo0 OO

[EX=

;

Approved
Changes

lelee e

lelecce

Recommended
Amendments

lele =

loskoocoocomcoccccaa

Recommendad
Amendments

88,305
]

A
8,305

0
0
0
a
0
o
0
&
[
o
a4
Q
Q
0
0
0
0
a
1}
5
S

88,30

Racommended
Bucdget
as of 930114

Recommended
Budget
as of 8/30/14

88,305
2,934,606
384,784
3,417,675

166,345
80,081
38,997
12,239

8,870

506,126

73,750

1,004
15,647
4,151
10,820
1,074
5,888
27,852
750,000
7,000
99,900
52,260
1,468,278
88,305
34178675

Recommended
Amendments

1,649
(33,313}
58,501
26,837

(25,221}
57,672
{5.812)
26,337

Recommoended
Budget
as of 9/30M14

1,849
86,687

238301
846,837

99,713
547,124
Q

546,837

W]

i
@

@

1)
1)
m

n
(&}
i



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovars as of 8/30M14
C.R.A. OPERATING FUND (#¥111)
Sources:
Downtown District (6510} 483,170 661,877
Fifth Avenue/Plaasant St District (8530) 196,381 246,487
College Parl/University Haights Dist (6550) 747,647 813,779
Eastskie District {8570} 170,676 208,774
Appropriation from Fund Balance 130,562 =2
Total Sources A758.445 1730915
Usas:
Downtown District (6510) 517,501 641,398
Fifth AvenueiPleasant St District (8530} 180,208 240,901
College Park/University Heights Dist (8550) 795,334 583,389
Eastslde District (6570) 162377 203,188
Clerk of the Comm-CRA Downtown {7211} 5,853 379
Clerk of the Comm-CRA Sth Ave (7230) 2,460 104
Clerk of the Comm-CRA CPAUH (7250) 12,288 563
Clerk of the Comm-CRA Eastside (7270) 1,767 104
City Attomey-CRA Downtown (7510) 18720 20,100
Gity Aomey-C RA 5th Ave(7530) 4,491 5,482
City Attomey-CRA CP/UH (7560) 33,708 29,845
Gity Attomey-C RA Eastside {7570} 8,741 5,462
Total Uses 1,738 446 1,730615
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT ACT (2112}
Sourges:
Federal Grant 10,829 140,829
Total Sources 10,829 10.829
Uses:
ICAC 0 {ASDD) 10,828 10,829
Total Uses 10,828 10,828
(1) Close out Internet Crimes Agalnst Children Grant,
FYZ014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30M14
STREET, SIDEWALK & DITCH IMPRYV FUND {#113)
Sources:
FY2014 Adopted Budgst 5,800 5,800
Total Sources 5800 53800
Uszes -
Planned Fund Balance £,800 5,800
Subtotal 5800 5800
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amanded
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of /3014
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND (#114)
Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balance ] [
EY2014 Adopted Budget 271,870 271,870
Total Sources 271,370 271,870
Usges :
Galnesvllle Technological Incubator (6560} 229,500 228,500
Economic Development Capital Impry (ME31) 0 Q
Planned Fund Balancs 42370 42, 37,
Subtetal 211870 271870
(1} Appropriation of funds approved during the FY13-17 Capital Improvement Procass.

Page 5

Approved
Changes

Pleocooo

|°|°O°°OOOOOODO

Approved
Changes

ol

Approved
Changes

kel

lofo

Approved
Changes

100,000
[t}

100,000

0
100,000

g
100,000

Recemmended
Amendments

IQ!ODDGO

lPlecccocacocoos

Recommaencled
Amsndments

: L3 Joy
ke

[
&
[

Recommendad
Amendments

lele

lele

Recomtnended
Amendmente

el e

koo

Recommendsed
Budget
as of 8/30/14

661,877
246,487
613,779
208,774

@2
1,730915

641,398
240,901
563,369
203,188

379

104

563

104
20,100
5,482
29,845
5482
1,730.15

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/114

Recommaended
Budget
as of 93014

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

100,000
271,870

371,870

229,500
100,000

42,370
371,870

m

i

m

1)



MISC. GRANT FUND (#115)

Sources:

Transfer from General Fund

Transfar from Gultural Affairs (107}

Transfer from Speciaf Revenue Funds (123)
Transfer from Tourist Prod Dav (131)
Transfer from FFGFC 05 CPF (332}

Transfer from CIRB 05 (335)

Transfer from SMU Capital Projects (414)
Faderal Grant

State Grant

Prior Year fAppropristions from Fund Balance

Total Sources

Uses:

Supportive Housing Grant - MBH {X001)
Supportive Housing Grant - Vetspace (X002)
Supportive Housing Grant - Merldian (X003)
Supportive Houslng Grant - Vetepace (X004)
Supportive Housing Grant - Meridian {X005)
Suppertive Housing Grant - Meridlan (X007)
Suppertive Housing Grant - Vetspace (X008)
Suppertive Housing Grant - Meridian (X008}
Supportive Housing Grant - Vetspace (X010)
Supportive Housing Grant - Meridian (X011)
Supportive Housing Grant - Vetspace (X112}
FEMA-HMGP-BTW Subdlv Dralnage (X103)
FEMA-HMGP-SW 8th Dr Kirkwoaod (X104)
FEMA-HMGP SW 34th St Ind Drain (X105)
FEMA-HMGP-Clear Lake Lift Drain (X107)
FEMA-HMGP-Fire station Wind retrofit(X108)
FEMA-HMGP Cleariake Phase il {X112)
FEMA-HMGP-5W Ind Pk Phase Il {X113)
FDEP-RTP Grant-Depot Park Trail (X150)
Hud-Edi Gr-Downtown Revitalize Prit (X202)
Fleppe Education Grant (X208)

Cchp MinkGmt Thm Walking Trf (X215}
Retrofit Senior Canter Grant (X218)

LAA Grant - FY05/06 (X218)

Florida Exotic Pest Plant Grant (X224)

LAA Grant - FYD7/08 (X225)

FDOT TRIP Grand (X270}

FY08 Disaster Recovery Program (X271)
EPA Assistance Agreement Grant (X275}
Lenox Place-NRCS Grant {X200)

NRCS Grant-Ist Amendment (X281)

LAPA Grant - Depot Avenue (X284)

LAPA Grant-NE 25 St & NE 19 Dr (X296)
LAPA Grant-NE 19 St & NE 19 Termr {(X297)
FDEP Grant {X288)

NUCFG-Trae Inventory Data Collection (X320)
Supportive Housing Grant - Mhs (X360)
Support Housing Grt - Vetspace (X362)
FDOT-Trafflc Records Enhancement (X381}
TPDG-Momingside 2007 (X388)
TPDG-Momingside 2008 (X389)

Reg. Juvenile Assessmant Cnfr (X387)
Cops MoreD2 (X401}

Brownfleld Pllot - State (X412)

Duval Starmwater Park (X424)

Victim Advocate-04 Byme Grant (X427)
Homeland Sacurity Grant {X430)

Assistance to Firefighters Grant (X432)
RHAVE Grant (X433}

State Homeland Security Grant Pry (X437)
Domestic Preparadness Grant-2005 (X438)
2005 Homeland Security Grant-Equip (X438)
Revitalizing the Swestwater-Phase 1 (X441}
Duval Stormwater Park (X442)

Depot Park-Phase 2 Stormwater (X443)
State Homeland SHSGP Grant (X451)
Hepgetowne Faira-TPD Grant {X452)
‘Hoggetown Falre-TPD Grant (X456)

State Homeland Securlty Pregram (X459}
FEMA Assistance to Firefighters (X460)
Asst to FF Grant-Traffic Preemption (X4681)
Assistance to Firefighters Grant (X462)
Asgist, to FF Grant 2008 {(X465)

Homeland Security Grant - ISAT Phone {X470)
Bulletproof Vest Grant (X501)

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

O D000 C OO0

12,382,30
12.382.308

2,359
2937
3,181
2572
13,850
11,830
13
13,087

1

Q

0

3,774
4513
3,218
207
192,914
1.657
21,084
362,344
83

500
365

o]

8,208
1,000
5,743
3,976,731
627
370,023
8,827
51,754
123,675
473,000
28,820
0

]
55,934
29,809
1,336
583

864
1,854
10,635
48,894
161,855
6,764
126

23
28,126
1,248
172

180
110,801
35,743
31,417
813

69

218
10,282
743

710
6,014
21,465
Q

838

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30M14

65,059
9,100
16,000

420

31,725
162,476
500,000
2,080,572
1,323,767
12,186,883
16,374,992

2,359
2,937
3,181
2,572
13,850
11,930
13
13,087
1

96,408
105,013
3,774
4513
3,218
207
192,914
1,857
21,084
362,344
83

500

365

0

6,208
1,000
5,743
3,875,731
627

370,023
9,627
51,754
123,676
473,000
28,820
500,000
27,880
65,934
29,809
1,335
583

1,654
10,635
48,624

181,865

Page 6

Approved
Changes

22,362
9

(=== )

719,014
1,430,289
592,026

0
2,768,710

gDDQQCDCOOOOQQOGEOOOOOD

77,0

1,219,01

CCOoOCCD OO0 oOoODoOoOoO0000C0OoODOoOUOOC h00OOSDD0DS OO0

Recommended
Amend ments

(11,770)
0

o
(420)
62,202
(142)
0
(568)
{6,405}
(64,096
(21,199)

OOOGcOOOgo0OOODI.'-QOOOOOoOOOOOOUDOOQOOOOOQ@OOOODGOQDOQOQQOODOO

_—
-
=
=

-

(6.014)
0

Recemmendad
Budgst
as of /30114

75,671
9,100
15,000

0

83,027
162,334
1,219,014
3,510,283
1,900,377
12,122 787
18,117,503

2,359
2837
3,181
2,572
13,850
11,930
13
13,087

1
96,496
105013
3,774
4,513
3218
207
182,914
1,667
21,964
362,344
83

500

365
77,025
6,208
1,000
6,743
3,975,731
627
370.023
9,627
51,754
123,675
473,000
28,820
1,719,014
27,880
55,934
20,899
1,335
593
864
1,864
10,835
48,804
161,866
6,764
128

23
28,128
1,248
172

0
110,801
35,743
31417
813

69

218
10,282
743

a

Q

Q

3318
838

{1,810

(8)
(1}
(1)

4)
{1,35.7.9,10)
(1.24.8)
{1.8)

4

4

1)
n



MISC. GRANT FUND (#115) - CONTINUED

COPS 04 Tachnelogy Grant (X502)
Camputer Grimes Investigation-Byme (X503)
At-Risk Youth Program-Byrne (X504}

Victim Advocate [1-05 Byrne Grant (X505)
Homeland Sacurity Issue 21 Grant (X533)
Communitiss for Lifetime Mink-Grant (X534)
EMS Grant-FY2008 (X536)

Covardell Forensle Science Prg (X537)
SITES Grant (X539)

EMS Grant-FY2009 (X544)

ICAC Continuatlon {X548)

Domestic Violence Grant {X548)

Public Safety 1C Grant {(X550)

Homsland Security Grant (X651}

21st Gentury Grant {X556)

Aslan Festival TPD (X556}

WML Grant (X557)

Bulletproof Vest (X558)

Statewlde Safety Belt Enforcement (X559)
FY10 Praoject Safe Neighborhood {X580)
FY10 NFHIDTA (X561)

GPD Aggressive Driving Project (X562}
F¥11 NFHIDTA - Highway Interdiction (X564)
EBM Justice Asst Grt Local Solicit. (X665)
Byrne Grant - SPOT Program (X588)

Byrne Grant-You & the Law Program {X570)
08-10 State Homsland Security (X&71)
Byrne You & the Law SPOT Pragram (X573)
Byrne Loca! Solicitation Grant (X575)

FEMA 2010 SAFER Grant (X576)

Byrne Memerial JAG 2012 Grant (X577}
Rep Nat Conventicn Grant viz Tampa PD (X578)
DNA Analysis Grant via AGSQO (X579)

Byrne JAG 2014-DJ-BX-0689 (X580}

2{st Century Grant- GPD Yr 2 {(X600)

21st Century Grant- GPD Yt 4 {X602)

21st Cantury Grant-GPD YT & (X603)

FY10 COPS Grant Year 3 (X605)
FDOLE-RDESF Pt MIll Grant (X610)

DO Bulletpreof Vest Partnership {X615)

US Fish and Wildlife Service Grant (X816)
Transformation through Imagination (X618)
LAA - General Program Support Grant (X618)
NFHIDTA - Cadet Inltiative PT (X620)
NFHIOTA - Cadet Inltiative FT (X825}

POP OT Relmbursement (X826}

Volunteer FL. Best Neighborhoods Grant (X835)
FDOT Aggressive Driving Grant (X840}
Fuslon Center Equip Fed Grant (X845)
FY13 POP Grant (X846}

ICAC Grant (X647)

FY12 Bullet-Proof Vest Partnership Grant (X648)
FY13 Aggrasslve-Driving Grant (X649)
LAPA-West 7th 5t Rall/Bike (X650)

FLA EMS Gounty Grant 2011-2312 (X651)
FY13 You & the Law Grant (X652}

FY 13 Sexual Pred & Offend Tracking (X653)
FY 13 Pedestm High Vislb. Enfremnt (X654}
Fed Assistance to Firefighters Grant (X855}
FY11 GFR State Homeland Sec Grant (X660)
NFHIDTA 13 - CADET Initlative (X681)

Fy2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

384
564
11,171
25,057
1,823
152
430
321

51
10,074
8,070
126,259
3
2,878
48,419
417
13,863
296
2734
4,895
10,341
4,565
2,002
3

176
6543
3,408
4,720
7,962
3,377
3,244
1,333
44,738
0
40,165
28,350
[
259,698
28,070
2,479
25,000
4,570
0
8,560
4,947
2,634
1,018
288

1

768
74,252
9,080
4,226
664,914
2,889
661
416
3,101
802
4,359
18,677

FY2014 Amended
Budget

as of 6/30/14

384

564

11,171

25,067

[}

152

439

]

51

10,074

8,070

126,269

3

2,878

49,419

af7

13,863

206

2,734
4,895
10,341
4,565
11,503
0

o
]
3,406
&

7.992
3377
3,246
1,332
44,738

40,1685

104,324
250,698
28,079
2,479
25,000
4,570
68,200
8,550
4,947
2634
1,018
268

766
427,708
9,089
4,228
884,014
2,889
661

418
3,101
802
4,350
36,770

Page 7

Approved
Changes

112,08

]
0
934,750

hooococoooooooo

375,80

CO0O00QODoOOoO0

Recommendad
Amendments

a
0
0
[
0
o
a
Q
0
0

(8,070
0

a
{2,878}

—

C!OOOOOOGGDOOOOQQOODOOOGDDOOQQOO:ODDGODOOQOODOOD

Recommended
Budget
=s of 9/30M14

384
664

11171
25,057
1}

182

439

0

51
10,074
{0)
126,259
3

a
48,419
M7
13,883
208
2734
4,895

10,341
4,565
17,003
[

[}

4

3,408

Q

7002

0

3,246
1,333
44,738
112,087
40,185
28,358
104,324
1,184,448
28,079
2,479
25000
4570
68,200
8,550
4,947
2,534
1,018
288

1

766
8035811
9,088
4,226
864,914
2,880
861
418
3101
802
4,359
35,779

)

1

®)

i

@

3

@



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amesnded Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Budget

MISC. QRANT FUND (#115) - CONTINUED Rollevers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amesndments as of 9/30/14
FY13 NFHIDTA, - Allowance (X682) 7,500 15,000 [ a 15,000
FL DHSMV E-Crash Grant {X663) 39 30 [ 0 39
Racial&Ethnic Disparities Reduction Prj {X664) §7,842 57,842 5 0 57,642
Asst to Firafighters Grant Program (X665) 810,485 610,465 il 0 610,465
GPD FY'13 JAG Local Sclicitation Grant (X866) 111,518 111,518 4] 0 111518
2013 COPs Hiring Grant - SRO 2 Officers (X867) D 130,471 24,528 0 155,000 (10)
FY2012 State Homeland Security Grt Prg (X700} 0 12,500 0 0 12,50
FY2013 State Homeland Security Grt Prg(X708) Q 0 15,000 0 15,000 (5
FY2013 FEMA SAFER Grant (X710} 0 1,143,126 0 [ 1,143,126
EBM JAG Problem Qriented Policing (X715} 0 21,958 0 0 21,958
FY14 Sexual Prad & Offendar Tracklng (X725) 0 10,000 0 [} 10,000
2014 Brave Qvert Leaders of Distinction (X728) +] 10,000 1] [} 10,000
Comprehensive Traffle Enfremnt&Educ (X727) 0 100,000 0 13 100,000
FY13 US Dept of Justice Bulletpreof Vest (X730) ! 21,839 o Q 21,839
C¥aP Grant (Depot Ave SW13th o Maln) (X750) 3,804,994 3,504,904 2} 0 3,804,984

APA Study SW62nd/idth Lh Aterial Conn (X760} o 1278780 o 0 1,278,780

Total Uses 12,382 308 16,374 992 2763710 {21,188} 19,117,503

{1) Reconclliation of transfars and carry forward transactions.

{2) Appropriate grant for to ratrofit the Senicr Recreatlon Center, approved 4/3/2014 #120086.

{3) Inarease budget for COPS hiring grant to account for five new officers appraved for hire, approved 2/20/2014, #130662,

(4) Amend budget for FDEP grant based on fully executed Amendment 3 to reduce urban stormwater pollutant dischanges, approved 11/7/2013 #130407.

()] Increase HIDTA funding, approved £/8/2010 #080959.

{6) Establish budget for the FY13 State Homeland Security Grant Program approved 12/5/13 #130439.

(€8] Establish budget for the FY14 Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant approved 8/5/14 #140002.

(8) Recongciliation of transfers and carry forward transactions.

[€2)] Increase budget to recognize the ICAG supplemental award, approved 6/19/14 #140078.

{10} Amend budget to correct budget allocations for CCPS grant award for fwo school resource officars.

Fy2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommendad
Budget & Budgst Approved Recommended Budget
Rollovers ae of 6/30/14 Changes Amend ments as of 9/30/14
TRANSPORT. CONCUR. EXCEPT. AREA FUND (#118)
Sources:
Trans Concumrency Development Fees 0 155,169 126,661 {55,610) 228,220 (5-7,9-10)
Trans Mobllily Program Area Fees o] 73.414 319,021 ] 392,435 (14.8)
Gain/Loss On Investments 30,185 30,185 0 Q 30,185
Prior Year /Appropriations from Fund Balance 2,042 118 2,037,401 0 51,477 2088878
Total Sources 2.072.304 2,296,169 445,682 {4.133) 2,737,718
LUgea:  McDonald's on Willlston Rd- (C008) 47,448 47,446 0 0 47,446
Venture Comporate Pk-Ph1 (C009) 76,395 76,395 0 0 76,305
Alarion Bank SW Branch(G010}) 17,915 17,815 1} o 17915
Soloman Abraham Apts at Serencla (C012) 7.875 7.875 4] 1} 7,875
Dollar General-Pet, Bus Stop Imprvmnt (C014) 55,030 56,030 0 0 56,030
Florida Citizens Bank {C015) 28,642 28,842 0 1} 26,842
Archar Gentro West (C018) 4] 19,885 0 0 19,865
Bellairs Hokding Company (CO17) a [+] 40,795 [+ 40,795 (2
Dollar General-Pet, Other Improvements (C050} 17,384 17,384 0 [H 17,384
Archer Centro West {C051) a 15,076 o} i) 15,078
SW 34th Strest Warehouse {C403) 21,108 21,108 [ Q 21,108
Batiary Source (C405) 16,318 16,318 o Q 16,318
WTC Gnv Med Ofe-#21 (P102) 3,024 3,024 Q9 0 3.024
KFG 13th St - #77sup-00pk (P103) 9,438 4,718 Q9 0 4,718
PROF COURTYD CTR 153PA-02DB (P118) 1,188 1,188 a 0 1,188
R & D Coutu 133 & 134sub-D2cd (P124) 524 524 0 0 524
NGF YMCA 121PDA-02PB (P134) 6,000 6,000 Q 0 6,000
NE 16th Street Charler Schoal (P138) 8,068 6,968 0 0 6,066
Meadows No 159SIB-03DB {P154} 806 606 0 1} 606
Woodlands of Gainesville (P192) 24 24 0 (24) v} {10}
Magnolia Pk Pod 1-2 {P204) 13 131 0 (131) ¥} (19
Gateway Bank @ Metro Corp (P205) 31 311 0 (311) {0} (10
Affilliated General Surgeons, LLC (P208) 9,106 8,106 1} [ 9,106
North FL Regicnal Medical Ctr Add (P211) 33,484 33,484 0 [ 33,484
National Guard Building (P213) 4,021 4,021 0 [} 4,021
GPE, Inc, Office/Warehouse (P214) 4,153 4,153 [i] ¢ 4,153
Three Lakes Creek, LLG (P215) 3,666 3,666 Q (3,668) 0 (10
Hogtown Creek Headwatere Park (P216) 5,321 5,321 s} 0 5,321
Burkhardt Distrlb - Bus Shelter (P217) 9,933 8,933 0 0 9,933
Shores Vetarinary - Bus Shelter (P218) 45,278 45,278 0 Q 45,278
GHOA Real Estate - Bus Shelter (P219) 3,548 3,548 [} 0 3,648
Lifatime Square (PET #AD-13-69-5PL) (P220) 0 12,000 [+ 0 12,000
Fire Department, PET #1245PL-08PB (P300) 7,700 7,700 [ 0 7,700
GRU Eastside Operations Intersection {P303) 82,180 82,180 [ 0 82,180
North FI Reglonal Madical Center {P305) 414,038 414,038 [ 0 414,028
Norton Elementary School Path (P309) 17,069 17,068 0 0 17,089
Wal-Mart Supercanter - Sdwid Imprvmnts {P310) 533,138 533,138 [ 4] 533,138
NW 13th Street Retail Store {(P312) 0 5,876 ) 0 5,676
Lifetime Square (P313) 0 81,418 o 0 81,418
NW §6th PL. Industrial Park (P314) 0 6,267 Q 0 6,267
Goodwlll Industries Store {P315) 0 32,205 a 0 32,205
Car Max Aute Dealership {P318) 1] 0 210,958 V] 210,058 ()

Page 8



Adopted
Budget &
Roflovers
TRANSPORT, CONCUR. EXCEPT. AREA FUND (#116) (Continued)
Paaceful Paths Domestic Abusa Network (P317) [}
Loan Bui {aka The Square}{P318) 0
Murphy Oll USA, Inc (P319) [
Hidden Lake Apartments, PH 2 (P321} o
AMSOUTH BK 385PL-04DB (Q001) 90
Galneseville Councll on Aging (VD10) ]
GREC, LLC - Biomass (VE31) 51,616
The Grove at G'ville {VM10) 122,689
Butler Plaza Planned Development (VM30) 240,000
Butler Speclalty Retail Cemter (VM31} 29,473
Heritage Investment Grp of Gville (VT31) 2,045
So. Scholarship Fund (VT33) 2,284
Capstone-DuJG (VT34) 308
Laurel Vue Apts {VT35) 1,339
Ashion Lane Il Apts (VT36) 4,313
RBLWP Parcel B, LLC (VT37) 8,120
SW 7th Avenue Apartments (VT38) 3,569
McGregor Apartments (VT39) 3,197
Lyen's Gorner {VT41) 1,370
The M (Avenyl) (vT42) 2,832
The Grave at G'ville (VT44) 110,012
Dean Proparty (VT45) 0
Ona College Park {VT47T) 0
Kappa Kappa Gamma (VT48) o
The Courtyards Redav. Project (VT49) D
Midtown Propearties of Galhesville {VT51) c
Hidden Lake Phase 2, LLC (VT55) o
Total Uses 2,072,364
1)
&
(3}
(4} Establish revanue and expendliture budgets for TMPA Zone B for Murphy Ol USA, Inc approved 8/15/2013 #120370.
(5
z%
{8) Establish revenue and expenditure budgets for TMPA Zone B for Hidden Lake Phase 2 approved 8/15/2013 #120370.
{9} Establish revenue and expenditure budgets for UF Cantext Area for Hiddan Lake Phass 2, approved 8/25/2009 #090184.
{18) Close finalized projects.

FY2014

Establish revenue and expenditure budgets fro TMPA Zone B for CarMax Aute Superstores, Inc, approved 8/15/2013, #123370.
Establish revenue and expenditure budgets fro TMPA Zone G for Bellairs Holding Company, Inc, approved 8/15/2013, #120370.

FY2014 Amendsd
Budget
ae of 6/30/14

0
4]
1}
o}
90

1,339
4313
8120
3,069
3,187
1,370
2,832
110,012
2713
8,789
356
44,217
Q

1]

2,296,168

CO0O00UO00000COoO0O0DDO0O00Dac
NIOOOQQDOOOOOQDDOOOQQQQOOOOOO

Iy
oy
LAy

Recommended
Budgst
as of 8/3014

14,900
19,8084
34,884
17,484
80
100,986
51,616
122,688
240,000
29,473
2,045
2,284
308
1.338
4,313
8,120
3,559
3,197
1,370
2,832
110,012
273
8,789
356
44217
2,987

2,704
2,737,718

Establigh ravenue and expenditure budgete fro TMPA Zone B for Peaceful Paths Domestic Abuse Network, Inc., approved 8/15/2013, #120370.

Establish revehus and axpenditure budgets for UF Context Arsa for Midtown Propattias of Gainesvilla, approved 6/26/2009 #090184.
Estabilsh revenue and expenditure budgets for TCEA Zone D for Galnesville Councll on Aging, approvad 6/25/2009 #090184,
Establlsh revenue and sxpenditure budgets fro TMPA Zone B for Loan Bul {aka The Square), approved 8/15/2013, #120370.

Page 9

3

(4
(8

©)

5}
(&)



Fy2014

Page 10

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments
WATER/WASTEWATER SURCHARGE (#117)
Soyrcss:
Transfer from General Fund 130,818 130,816 0 v}
Interest Earnings 20,000 20,000 0 [}
Prior Year Aopropriations 1,801,480 1,771,653 0 625,000
Total Sources 1,952,296 1,822,469 a2 {625,000}
Uses:
Health, Safaty & Environmental Pr) (5110) 76,223 26,163 0 o
Affordable Housing Projects (S200) 78,223 72,183 0 o
Programmed Extension Projects {§300) 549,85) 574,143 4] +]
e-Sto g5 Cir-Conn 3 1,250,000 1,250,000 0. 825,004
Total Uses 1,952,298 L.522469 £ (625,000}
[4}] Comect previous amendatory balance.
FYao14
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budgset & Budget Approved Recommendaed
Rollovers ae of 6/30M14 Changes Amendments
S.H.I.P. FUND {#119)
Sources Accountg);
Interast an Investments (G001} o 1,903 6,089 Q
Principal - Program Revenue (7217) [ 12,255 322 Q
SHIP Grant Funding (2235) [ Q9 582,455 Q
Prior Year Appropations-Reconciiation 477,791 477,791 0 0
Total Sources 477,791 491,948 588,876 a
Usges (Multiyear Accounts):
2041-2012 SHIP Grant (X467} 177,814 177,914 a a
2012-2013 SHIP Grant (X468} 60,634 60,834 0 0
2013-2014 SHIP Grant (X469} 239,243 253,401 6,192 0
2014-2015 SHIP Grant (X464} o a 582,684 0
Total Uses A77.791 491,949 592878 0
1 Racognize and appropriate revenues generated to Increase housing budget, approved 4/21/2011 #100867.
(2) Appropriate FY14-15 SHIP Grant award approved 4/3/14 #130827.
FY2014
Adopted FY 2014 Amended
Budget & Budget pp 1 R ded
Rollovers as of 6/301M4 Changes Amendments
MISC. SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (#123)
Sourcee;
Court Fines and Forfeitures 50,000 52,422 Q 0
Rental of Gity Property 250,000 250,000 4] 0
Grants - Other Local Gov't Units 0 1,575 a 8,022
LAA Spaclalty Vehicle Tag 5,000 5,000 a 0
Foderal Grant o 20,000 Q 0
State Cantribuilon 0 16,354 a (15,354)
Speclalty Tags o ] a 0
Police-Per&Trng-Cost Recovery 17,860 85,328 9 5,000
County Contribution 0 171,887 9 0
Traffic Eng Projects Reimbursement 0 104,291 0 {6.964)
Transfar from General Fund 200,000 200,869 Q9 0
Transfer from TPD (124) 0 31,802 4] 0
Transfer from TPD (137) 0 70,641 [ 0
Refund of pricr year expenditures 0 0 o 70,000
Parking Fines [s} o 0 46
Relmbursement for Utlity Gosts {One-Stop} 4] ] 6,314 0
Law Enforcement Services s} 50,442 0 0
Litigation Settlement 1] 50,000 0 0
Gifts, Donations & Other Misc Revenue 549 105,975 0 260,489
QOther Misc Revenue 693 2,343 [+ 4,550
Prior Year /Appropriations from Fund Balance 1511,727 1,452,538 (6.314) 8,484
Total Sources 2,035,829 2749046 o 335273
Uses:
Patriotic Flag Project (G101) 212 212 212} 0
DEA OT Reimbursement {G104) 1,987 53,594 0 i}
William R. Thomas Endowment {G107) 109 108 0 1]
Labkslly Improverments (G108} 25,255 25,255 0 0
Infill Housing Program Projects (G108) 48,500 46,500 0 0
Cold Weather Shelter {G 110} 13,320 38,319 0 0
Famlly Unification Program (G111) 13,779 13,779 a 0
Office on Homeless (G112} 83,401 57,401 0 0
One-Stop Center (G113) 154,000 173,668 0 83,787
Homeless Donation Meter Program (G 116) 481 481 4] 0

Recommendacd
Budget
as of 5/30M14

130,816
20,000
1,146,653
1,297,469

26,163
72,163
574,143
626,000
1.2 ]

Recommendad
Budget
as of 8/30M14

B,002
12577
582,455
A77.761
1,030,825

177914
80,634
259,563
582,684
1,080,825

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30M4

52,422
250,000
10,587
5,000
20,000
Q

0
70,329
171,867
97,327
299,669
31,602
70,641
70,000
48
6,314
50,442
£0,000
386,464
6,893
1,454,708
3084319

53,604
109
25,256
46,500
38,318
13,779
57,401
267,365
481

i

1}

1}
1y
@

4]
2

()]

()
4]
&)

®

{2,4,8)
o]

@

(26.7)



MISC. SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (#123) - CONTINUED

Cne-Stop Center Oparations (G119)
Kanapaha Teen Zone (G121)

Fort Clarke Teen Zone (G122)

Cultural Affairs Projects (G123)

Edible Garden at City Hall (G124)

TPD Grant Hoggetowne Faire {G126)

Tree Mitigation {G127)

Jest Festival - TPD (G129)

Homelessness Ceondination (G131)
Alllance for Community Trees/TD Bank (G132}
Bo Diddley Plaza Improvements TPD (G133)
Consulting - Lagal Services (G134)
Downtown Gultural Series-TPD (G137)
FDLE Reimbursements (G180}

{CAC Reimbursements (G165}

QOrganized Grime Drug Enforcement (G158}
QT Payments {G164)

51D Joint Divislon OT (G165)

MOU Fugltive Task Force {G166)

US Secret Servica NE FL High Tach (G 168)
GPD-|ICAC Task Force Donatlons {G168)
GPD-Communily Programs (G170)
GPD-Law Enforcement Donations (G171)
Law Enforcement Education (G188)
Boeautlfication Board (G 195)

Canlne Unit 03 (G200)

Recraation Pragrams (G204)

Gainesville Police Explorars {G233)
Relchert House Prge (G240}

Tench Buikling Painting {5243)

21st Ceniury Grant-Year & {G253)

5E Regional Exirieation Competition (G280)
Firefighters Combat Challenge (G261)
USAR Grant (G285}

Fire/Rescue Explerers {G270)

Flre Preventlon Programs (G275}

Local Arts Agency Tag (G276)

Hippodrame Rental Agreement {G296)
HCD Affordable Houslng Pragram {G353)
FY11 Target Public Safety Grant {G362)
Ring Park Improvements (G376)
GPD-Graffiti Prevention Ops {G3084)
GPD-8chool Resource Officer Donatlons {G395)
GPD Target Heross & Helpers Grant {(G397)
Children's Theater (G406)

Town of Tioga Trafflc Signals {(G415)

Car Seat Chacks & Installation {G425)

Galn Progeriy-Litigation Settlement (G450)
Merningsida/Nature Centar Roofs (M944)
Nalghberhood Planning Program (N100)
NPP - Ridgeview Nelghberhood (N110}
NPP - Staphan Foster Nelghborhood (N112)
NPP - Pine Park Neighborhood {N114)

NPP - Northeast Neighborhood {N115)

NPP - Greater NE Comm {(N117)

NPP - Northwood (N118)

NPP - 5th Avenus (N118)

Hidden Lake {N120)

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rellovers

462,000
72,627
12

0

65

0
101,445
2

[

0

[}
34,831
[

2418
1,212
15,000
14,680
2,569
12,715
3,770
10,000
75,000
2035829

FY2014 Amended

Y dad

as of 6130114

816,000
72,927
12
31,602
85
22,820
264,090
2

36,000
10,100
25,000
48,500
22,820
15,354
2,722
20,000
180,000
672
35007
5,905
10,000
7.506
2
74,318
10,316
1,850
20,131
7.749
814
3,150
57,133
9,524
3,272
0

2
14,404
8,375
250,000
21,365
63
120,789
480
2,892
500
1,924
104,291
830
50,000
[

1,494
781
2,419
1,212
15,000
14,680
2,569
12,716
3,770

PP

Changes

Increase budget for overtime costs reimbursed by U5 Secret Sarvice for High Tech Crimes Task Force.

=
|o|ooooooooocaomooooooooooacoocaooooooocooocoooooacooooococoococ

Establish budget for actual expenses reimbursed by Marlon County Fire Department through the USAR Grant
Recognize and appropriate revenuss received for car seat check account,, SE Regienal Extrication Competition & fire prevention programs.

To racognize and appropriate utility reimbursernent for the One-Stop utility charges,
Record and appropriate escrow refund for the ADC property purchase that was canceled, Original deposht was made In FY2010,
Record and appropriate revenus for Tree Mitigation Fund including prior year revenue that was not recognized.
Transfar funding from projects for the roof repair at Momingside Nature Center approved 7/17/14 #140038.

Pineridge {(N122)
Seed Fund Program (W 1101
Total Uses
{1)
{2) Recognize and appropriate donation recsived for the GEC project
3)
(4)
(5) Close cut completed projects.
(6)
(1)
(B)
(9
{(10) Annual trus up of outside legal fees.

Page 11

Amsandments

=N =N =]

5,00

BR
OOOC’ODOO& [=]

wm
=~
-
[= =4

9,022
0
7.967
o
a
0
(83}
0
0
0
0
]

(6.964)
3,595

EIOODOODOODOOOO

Racommended
Budget
as of 8/30/14

816,000
72927
12
31,802
85
22,820
515,132
2
36,000
10,100
25,000
40,000
22,820
0

2,722
20,000
180,000
72
35,097
10,905
10,000
7,528
0
74,318
10,316
1,850
20,131
7,749
814
3,150
57,133
15,255
3,272
9,022
62
22371
8,375
250,000
21,365
Q9

129,769
450
2,802
&00
1,824
97,327
4,435
£0,000
212
1,484
781
2,419
1.212
15,000
14,680
2,568
12,18
3,770
10,000
75,000
3,084,319

(8)

(19)

®

W]

]
(&)

@
&)

[C]

®)

(5)
“

@



TOURIST PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT (#124)

Soutces:
Prior Year Appropriations
Total Sources

Usges:
Tourist Product Dev Admin (L100)
New P, L300

Total Uses

PROPORTIONATE FAIR SHARE PRG (#128)
Sources:

Appropriation from Fund Balance
Total Sources

Uses:

Value Place Hotel-RTS (G201)

Las Margaritas -RTS (Q202)
Total Uses

TOURIST PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT - FY12 (FUND 132)

Sourcss:

Prior Year Appropriations
Total Sources

Uses:
Tourist Product Dev Admin (L100)
Tourist Prod Dev = Current Year Td Tax (L200)
Tourist Prod Dev - New Programs {L300}
Tourist Prod Dev-Capital Awards (LBOD)
Kanapaha Batanical Gardens (L601}
City of Newberry-Capital (L627)
Planned Fund Balance

Total Uses

[4))] Final true up of FY12 Tourist Product Development

FIRE ASSESSMENT FUND (#135)

Fire Assessment
Total Sources

Lses:
Emergency Cperatlons Admin Costs

ransfer to General Fund
Total Usss

m FY14 year end trus up of actual revenue and expensss.

FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget PR |
Rollovars as of 6/30/14 Changes
49264 35.020
45269 35820,
42,702 35,220
6.562 700,
49,264 35920
FY2014
Adepted FY2014 Amended
Bucdiget & Budget Approved
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes
58,204 58,294
58,204 58,204
46,148 46,1498
12,145 12,148
53,294 58,264
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amencdled
Budget & Budget Approved
Rollovers as of 6/30114 Changes
82517 82517
82,517 82,517
2,027 2,027
0 46,788
17,932 17,932
i) 137
32 43
105 Q
0 15,633
32,518 32,517
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved
Rollovers ae of 6/30/14 Changes
5275528 5,275,526
5275526 5275526
154,825 154,826
5,120,701 5.120.701
5,275,626 5,276,526

Page 12

kel o

lele

lele o

iele

lclkecocossccs
th
[
&
Bl cocooaoa

:

i

Recommended
Ameandments

£
L

lele <

Recommended
Amendmenta

L
0

oo =

Recommencdad
Amendments

15,833

15,633
[

Recommendsed
Amendments

i
B &
Qe

w3
s
o
g
=

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30M4

Recommanded
Budget
as of 9/30/14

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

Recommandad
Budget
as of /30114

220 847

124,668
5,096,179

£:220347

n

(1}

i1

i
m



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budgst Approved Recommended Budget
Rollevers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments as of 9730114
TOURIST PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT -~ FY13 {FUND 136}
Sources:
Transfer from Mlsc Grants & Gifts (115) 0 1,289 4] 0 1,289
Prior Year Appropriations 40,485 40,485 0 £ Ag.485
Tetal Sources 49,485 S0.774 o2 o 50,774
Uses:
Tourist Product Dev Admin (L100) 8,179 8,179 4] ¥} 8,179
Tourist Prod Dev - Current Year Td Tax {L200} o 3,061 [1} 4] 3,081
Gultural Arts Goalition {(L220) 1,165 [ s} a [
Gainesville Civic Chorus (L273) 6,841 8,841 0 ] 6,841
YOPP! (L278) 46 o 0 0 c
City of Newberry (L279) 354 [ 0 0 0
Evergreen Cemetery Assoc (L282) & ¢ 0 o] 0
SwampGon (L283) 1,480 9 [} 0 a
Touriet Prod Dev - New Programs {L300) 6,404 6,404 [ 0 6,404
Paynes Prairie {L602) 25,000 25,000 [} 0 25,000
Planned Fund Balance 0 1,289 o o 1289
Total Uses 49 485 50,774 i3 a 50,774
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommendad
Budget & Budget Approved Recormmended Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments ae of 8/30/14
TOURIST PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT - FY14 (FUND 137)
Sources:
Gounty Contribution o 875,368 0 0 875,368
Total Sources a 675,368 o 0 875,368
Uses:
Tourist Product Dev Admin {L100) 0 58,083 a 0 68,083
Kanapaha Botanical Gardens {L208}) 0 25,356 '] 0 25356
Friends of Nature Parks (L210) o 15,619 0 0 15,619
Cultural Ars Coalition (L220) 0 15,974 0 0 15,974
Danscompany (L221) ] 20,285 0 [v] 20,285
COG-Downtown Gultural Serles (L.223) 1} 22,820 a 0 22,820
Galnesvllle Fine Arts Association (L224) 1] 2,738 +] [+] 2,738
Galnesvllle Frisnds of Jazz/Blues {L225) a 3,124 [+] v] 3,124
Gainesville Modem (L226) ] 5,477 [v] ] 5,477
Gainesville Youth Chorus (L227) il 8,568 0 0 8,568
Historic Halle Homastead {L228) a 2,307 [ Q0 2,307
Pledge 5 {L229) Q 15,214 D 9 15,214
Hippodrome State Theatre (L230) 0 25,356 o 4] 25,356
Dance Alive (L231) 0 22,820 ] 0 22,820
Gainesville Chamber Symphony (L232) 0 15,214 Q 0 15,214
SFCC Arts Festival {L253) 0 22,820 J 4] 22,620
NCFL Blues (L261) 0 4,608 0 0 4,608
Matheson Museum (L262) 0 20,285 0 0 20,285
Hoggetowne Falre {L284) 0 22,820 ] a 22,820
Artist Alliance of North Florida (L266) 0 20,285 ] 0 20,285
Flerida Museum of Natural History (L267) V] 22,568 0 1} 22,568
Performing Arts Center {|.269) 4] 22,588 0 0 22,568
Gainesville Civic Chorus {L273) 0 8,813 0 a 9,813
Gainesville Environmental Film Festival (L274) Q 17,749 0 0 17,749
United Way of North Central Florida (L275) a 12,820 0 0 12,820
Newbermry Mainstreet Organization (L276) 0 17,749 V] [ 17,749
Latina Women's League {L277) 0 20,285 0 [+] 20,285
YOPP! (L278) 0 8,331 0 0 9,331
Arte Assoc of Alachua County (L28G) 0 20,285 0 [} 20,285
UF Colfege of Fine Arts {L284) 0 20,080 Y [ 20,060
Tourist Prod Dev = New Pragrams {L300} 0 52,275 0 o 62,275
Kanapaha Botanical Gardens (L&01}) 4] 25,000 4] 4] 25,000
Hippodroms (L611) o 25,000 0 a 25,000
City of Alachua (L623) 0 25,000 Q Q 25,000
Clty of Gainesville-Capital {628} 0 25,000 0 a9 25,000
Total Uses o 675,368 o a 675368

Page 13



Pension Ohbligation Bond-5$2003a (#2286)

Sources:
Transfar fram General Fund
Transfer from Gen Penglon Fund
Transfer from Pollce Pension
Trans from Employee Hith&Aced,
Trans from Solid Waste
Transfar from CDBG
Transfar from RTS
Transfer from Fire Penslon
Trans from Golf Course
Trans fr Gen Ins Fund
Transfer from Cultural Affalrs
Trang fr Flest Fund
Trans fr Stormwater Mgmt.
Transfer from Gra {#111})
Trifrom HOME Grant Fund
Tranefer from Rehab
T#-Fl Bldg Codes Enforcemeant
Transfer from Disability Pansion

Trans from GRU

GainfLoss an Investments
Total Sources
Uses:

Bond Payments

Planned Fund Balance
Total Uses

Pensicn Obligation Bond-S2003b (#227)

Sources:
Transfer from General Fund

Galnfloss o Investments

Tetal Sources

Bond Payments

Planned Fund Balance
Total Uses

Guarantesd Ent Rev/Ref Bond of 2004 (#228)

Sources:
State Revenua Sharing
Gain/l.oss on [nvesiments

Appropriation from Fund Balance
Total Sources

Uses;
Debt Service Fees
Bond Payments
Total Uses

FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budgst
Rollovers ae of 63014
452,885 452,885
4,915 4915
1,328 1,328
2,352 2,352
16,385 16,388
15,818 15,819
242,088 242,068
1,328 1,328
8,020 6,020
25,263 25,263
2,090 2,080
32,776 32,776
56,338 56,338
18,735 18,735
1,304 1,304
222 222
35,916 35,918
844 844
1559,187 1,550,187
1,383 1,383
2,477,168 2,477,168
2,475,775 2,475,775
1,383 ©A383
2477.168 2A77168
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budgset
Rollovars as of 6/30/14
3,808,521 3,808,921
2,047 2,047
2,810,968 2,310,968
3,808,922 3,808,922
2,048 2,048
3,810,968 2810962
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
1,040,563 1,040,863
3,461 3.461
260, 289,
1,044,313 1,044 313
1,000 1,000
1.043313 1,043313
1,044,313 1,044,313

Page 14

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

lelo o lpPececoocococcocnacanocooe

loje o

lele e

lele oo

lele o

Recommended
Amendments

kPleocrcocooocoooocoocooscooon

lo o

Recommended
Amendments

l=le =

lele =

Recommended
Amend mante

leleco

Iele =

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

452,885
4916
1,328
2,352

16,385
15.819

242,088
1,328
6,020

25,263
2,000
32,776
56,338
18,735
1,304
222
35916
B44
1,668,187
1,393
£477.168

2,475,776
1,383
2,477,168

Recemmanded
Budget
as of 9/30/14

3,808,921

2047
3,810,068

3,808,922

2046,
3,810,968

Recommaended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

1,040,563
3,461

269
1,044313

1,000
1,043 313
1,044,313



Fy2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budgst
Rollovers ae of 6/30/14
Dopot Ave Stormmwater Fark Debt Service Fund (#229)
Scurceg:;
Transfer from Stormwater Mgmt Fund 270,516 270,516
Procaeds of Long Term Debt a
Galn/i ogs on Investment 3,424 3,424
Total Sources 273990 273940
Uses:
Bend Payments 270,518 270,516
Transfer to Fund 333 Q 0
Planned Fund Balance 3,424 3,424
Total Uses 273,940 273,840,
[4}] To record State Revolving Loan true-up and final draw, approved 2/23/2004 #030063.
Frao14
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Buclgst
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
Firet Florida Govt Financing Comm, Of 2005 (#230}
Sources:
Transfer from General Fund 411,934 411,934
Transfer fram Stormwater Mgmt Fund 16,000 16,000
Gain/Loes on Investments 22 22
Total Sources 427,056 427056
Uses:
Debt Service Fees 8,000 8,000
Bond Payments 411,934 411,934
Planned Fund Balance 7,122 7122
Total Uses 427,058 427,056
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 5130114
OPEB Obligation Bond-52005 {#231)
Sources:
Transfer from General Fund 3,124,882 3,124,852
Transfer from Geharal Pansion Fund 11,309 11,309
Transfer frem Police Panslon Fund 3,085 3,055
Trans from Employee Hith&Accd. 5412 5,412
Trans from Salid Waste 37,705 37,705
Transfer frem CDBG 36,404 36,404
Transfer from RTS 557,055 557,055
Transfar from Fire Panelon 3,055 3,055
Trans from Golf Course 13,853 13,853
Trans fr Gen Ins Fund £8,136 58,136
Transfer from Cultural Affairs 4,808 4,808
Trans fr Fleet Fund 76,424 75,424
Trans fr Stormwater Mgm, 129,845 129,645
Transfar from Cra (#111) 43,115 43,115
Trifrom HOME Giant Fund 3,000 3,000
Transfor from Rehab 510 510
T/F-FI Bldg Cades Enforcement 82,654 82,854
Transfer from Disabllity Penslon 1,942 1,842
Trans from GRU 3,588,020 3,588,020
Galn/Loss oh Investments 4,184 4,184
Total Sources 7.784138 1.784.138
Useg:
Bond Payments 7,779,963 7,778,853
Planned Fund Balance 4,185 4,185
Total Uses 7,784,138 7,784,138

Page 15

Approved
Changes

¥
1,725,864
1]

1725964

1,725,964
1}

726864

Approved
Changes

ke oo

lPleee

Approved
Changes

pPlrecsscoooocoocooocacoos

lele e

Recommended
Amend ments

lelees

leleee

Recemmended
Amendments

[eleo o

lleeo

Recommended
Amendments

]QIQQODOOOODIJODQODDOOOO

lele o

Recommended
Budget
as of /3014

270,516
1,725,964
3424
1,999,904

270,518
1,725,664
3.424
1,999,904

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/114

411,934
15,000

d22
427,056

8,000
411,934
L1223
477,056

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

3,124,852
11,309
3,065
5412
37,706
36,404
557,055
3,085
13,853
58,138
4,808
75,424
120,645
43,116
3,000

510
82,654
1,842
3,568,020
4,184
7754138

7,779,953
4,185
2784138

o}

i



FY2014

Page 16

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Chang: Amend| t
Capital Improvement Revenue Bond of 2005 (£232)
Soypces:
Transfer from General Fund 1,725,469 41,549 1.078,650 1,800
Gain/Loss on Investments 2,101 2,101 0 [
Anpropriation from Fund Balance 0 73,3683 0 o
Total Sources 1,727,570 117,018 1,073,650 1.900
Uses:
’ Debt Service Foes 0 0 0 1,900
Bond Payments 1,725,469 117,013 1,078,850 a
Planned Fund Balance 0 o 0 0
Total Uses 1,727,570 147,013 1,078,650 1,900
{1} Comect the budget dus fo the Revenue Refunding Note, Series 2014, approved 2/6/2014 #130549,
{2} Appropriate funds for costs associated with the CIRE of 2005 bond.
FY2014
Adopted FYZ014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved Racommaended
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendrments
GPD-Energy Conservation Master Lease (#233}
Soureces:
Transjer from General Fund 115,393 115,393 0 0
Galn/Loss on Investments 1,749 1,749 0 o
Tetal Sources 117142 17142 0 0
Usas:
Bond Payments 101,383 101,383 4] Q
Plannad Fund Balanes 15.749 15,749 0 0
Total Uses 117.142 117,142 0 0
FY2014
Adoptad FY2014 Amended
Budget & Bucget Approved Recommended
Rollovers as of 6/30M14 Changes Amendments
First Florida Govt Financing Comm. Of 2007 (#235)
Sources:
Transfer frorn General Fund 114,005 114,005 o o
Approprigtion from Fund Balance 3,000 3,000 0 2
Total Sources 117,005 117.005 o o
Usoes:
Debt Service Fees 3,000 3,000 ] 4]
Band Payments 114,065 114,005 £ 0
Total Uses 117,005 117.005 a 0
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments
CIRN 09 DEBT SERVICE FUND (£2386)
Sources:
Transfer from General Fund 319,126 319,126 ] 0
Transfer from Solld Waste Fund 74,643 74,643 0 0
Transfer from Local Cptlon Gas Teax Fund 564,023 564,023 8] [¥]
Appropriation from Fund Balance 125,853 125853 L2 o
Total Sources 1,083,645 1,083,645 o 0
a:
Debt Service Fees 6.000 5,000 Q o
1,078.645 1,076,845 0 o
Total Uses 1,083,645 1,083,645 o o

Recommenclad
Budgst
as of 9/30/14

1,122,099
2,101
73,383
1,197,563

1,900
1,195,663
0

1,187,563

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

114,005
34000
117,005

3,000
114,005

117,005

Recommended
Buclget
as of 9/30M4

319,126
74,643
584,023
125,853
1,083,845

5,000
1,078,645
1,083,645

.z

2
(1



CIRB 2010 DEBT SERVICE FUND (#237)

Sourcee;
Transfer from General Fund
Transfer from lronweod
Gain/Lpss on Investments
Tetal Sources

Uses:
Bond Payments

Planned Fund Balance
Total Uses

REVENUE REFUNDING NOTE 2011 (#233)

Sources:
Transfer from General Fund
Tetal Sources

Uses:
Bond Payments
Total Uses

REVENUE NOTE SERIES 2011A (#239)

Sources:
Transfsr from General Fund
Tetal Sources

Usee:
Bond Payments
Total Uses

REVENUE REFUNDING NOTE 2014 (#241)

Sources:
Transfer from General Fund
Transfer from CIRB of 2005
Debt |ssuance

Total Sources

Uses:

Issuance Expense

Bond Paymenis

Interest Expense

Deposit to Refund Escrow Acct
Total Uses

FY2014
Adoptad
Budget &
Rollovers

240,946
05,867
1,110
337,713

316,889

337,713

FY2014

Adopted
Budget &
Rolfovers

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

426,219
426,219

426,219
426,219

Fy2o14
Adoptad
Budget &
Rollovers

leleece

lelecco

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 8/30/14

240,946
Q

1,140
242,056

221,232

20,824
242,086

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30M4

680,744
£90.744

690,744
690,744

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30/14

426,219
426,219

426,219
428,218

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of B/301 4

476,380
73,363
14,715,000
15,263,743

48,062
125,000
222,687

14,867,984
15263743

Page 17

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

lecae

leloe

jo o

lole

oo oo

plecoca

Recommendad
Amendmeants

leocece

lele e

Recemmended
Amendments

o
2

9
LR

Recommended
Amendments

L
£

lole

Recommended
Amendments

lelece

lelecce

Recommended
Budget
as of 3/30M4

240,948
0

1,110
242,056

221,232
20,824
242 055

Recommended
Budgst
as of 9/30M4

680,744
690,744

Recommandecd
Budget
as of 9/30/14

426219
426,219

426,219
426,218

Recommended
Budget
as of 8/30M14

475,380
73,363
14,715,000
15,263,743

48,082
125,000
222,687

14,867,994
15,263,743



GENERA

L CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (#302)

Sources:

Transfer from General Fund

Transfer from Sclid Waste

Transfer from Federal Contraband Fund (109)
Transfer from Fleat Fund

Contributiong from GRU

Gain/Loss on Investment

[nsurance Recovery

Miscallanaous Revenus

Prior Year /Appropri g f

Total Sources

Uses:

Traffic Management System (C340)

Park Improvernents (C371)

Downtown Parking Garage (M100)

CoxCom Gapltal -Cly Equipment {(M110)
Flest Garage-Storefront Service Entrance (M111)
Server Equipment {M114)

Bleyele & Ped Connactivity Project (M117)
Trimark Properties Sldewalk Const (M118)
Power District Catalyst Project-Prioria (M125}
EfGav (M134)

PC Replacement Plan (M 137)
Public Facilties Upgrades (M142)

GS Unscheduled Maint & Repairs (M143)
Public Safety Equip from SAFER {M144)

GPD Alrcards & Printers In Patrol Cars (M145)
Westgide Pool Pump Roof Raplac {M1486)
Roper Park Projects (M152)
Greentrea/Kiwanis Park (M158)

Sign Retro reflactivity Project (M160)
Sidewalk Construction {M187)
Woebslte Redesign Project (M190)
Roadway Resurfacing Projects (M200)
ADA Compllance Projecte (M210)
GPD GPD Equipment (M225)

PWD Radios (M229)

Info Tech Network Equipment (M232)

Bivens Boardwalk-Grant Match (M311}
Mendian Project (M327)

Recreation Land Improvements {M323)
Boardwalk Replacement (M331})

Playground Equipment Replacement {M332)
Fencing at Fred Cone Park {M337)

Hogtown Park-Horme Depet (M350)
Pavement Management System (M357)

2nd Strest Concept Dasign (M408)

City Hall Waterproofing (M410)

Plne Ridge Playground - Walmart Match {M420)
PW Mast Arm Maintenance (M425)
Kiosks/Flyer Removal {M453)

Depot Ave Facility {M455)

Public Safety Equipment (MG31}

GPD Headquarters Annex {M650)

GPD Headquariers Annex-FFGFG ‘05 (M&51)
Depot Park (M750)

General Faclities Improvements {M800)

A Quinn Jones House Pij (M918)

RTS Video Surveillance Equipment (M820)
Traffic Mast Arm Replacement (M921)

GFR Flira Statlon T Design/Land Acq (M925)
GPD HQ Permeable Parking Lot (M830}

Econ Development Gap Imprv - GTEC {M931}
US Layton Army Reserve Bldg Repairs (M941)
Morningside/Nature Canter Roofe (M944)
GPD Server Upgrade (M949)

Csx/Bth. Straet Project (R300)
C C C

Tetal Usee

(1}
(2)
@3
@
(8)
(6)
@

Transfer funding for installation of {rack arsund Fred Conhe Park, approved 7/17/2014 #140088.

FY2014
Adopisd
Budget &
Rellevers

778,000
300,000

[

¢

8,643
112,261
30,000

0
10,208.857

11,438,761

515,438
45,504
52,000

678,512

a

1,660
194,71
0
181.312
738,042
120,808
38,001
100,000
300,000
77,500
Q9

5,910
165,930
100,000

98,047
100,212
1,568,937
41,747
20,000
70,000
190,006
734
49,272
22,350
88,775
67,320
Q

12,181
36,304
45,733
144,290
11,810
57,181
8,551
288,933
114,245
3,454,204
4

0

2,618
389
120,698
9,400
860,785
200,000
100,000
28,000
[+]

[+]
184,700

11,438,761

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30114

1,302,720
676,505

0

0

379,830
112,261
30,000
20,000
10,208,857
12,731,173

515,438
45,504
52,000

678,612

Q
1,599

194,791
20,000

181,312

636,942

120,808
36,001

100,000

300,000
77,500
54,720

5,910

165,930

100,000
98,047

100,212

1,945,442
41,747
20,000
70,000

190,006

734
49,272
22,350
86,775
67,320
0
12,181
36,304
45,733

144,280
11,810
57,181

8,561
288,933
114,245

3,824,204

4

371,187

2818

38

120,696

9,400

080,785

200,000

100,000
28,000

0

102,000

184,700
20,000

12,731,173

Appropriate funds for completion of the Westside Pool chemical building roof repair.
Establish budget for the Fleet Garage Starefront Service Entrance project,

Close out completed projects.

Tranafar funding for roof repalr at Morningside Nature Center approved 7/17/14 #140038.

Corracting previous amendatory balance.

Recsive and appropriate funding fror GRU for software consulting services.

Page 18

Approved
Changes

leleecoccoccoos

-
N
a

N
=

ool
Ooooooooooo%ooucoooooaoccoooocooococccooooc

]
o

Vo000 oLoo

]

lele oo

Recommended
Recommendad Budget
Amendments as of 9/30M14

15,300 1,318,020

0 676,505

750,000 750,000
8,026 8,026
60,000 439,830

u 112,261

0 30,000

a 20,000

{1,089 548) 9,120.309
{256,222} 12,474,951

0 515,438

0 45,504

0 52,000
{339,256) 339,256
8,026 8,026
0 1,580

0 194,701

0 20,000

) 181,312
80,000 656,042
129,808
36,001
100,000
300,000
77,500
70,020
5,910
185,930
100,000
88,047
100,212
1,045,442
41,747
20,000
70,000
190,008
724
49,272
1,091
86,775
67,320
21,259
12,181
38,304
45,733
144,200
11,810
57,181
8,551
288,933
114,245
3,924,294
4
371,167
2,618

0

COOCOoOOO

15,301

120,686
9,400
£60,785
200,000
100,000
28,000
380
101,708
184,700
20,000
258,222 12,474,951

—
FDOEDDOOOOOOOOQGDOOOOODDDDOQOGQCDOOODODGC

2

)
(3)
@

(4.6)

&)

&)

@

@

1}

W]

=)

(5)
@



Public Impi rent Gapital Projects Fund (#304)

Seurces;
A
Total Sources

Uses:
NE Bth to 12th Ave Connector Prj (R161)
Si 3

Cone Park Connector-SE 27 St ROW (R305)
Total Uses

(1) Close cut completad projects.

American Recovary and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) (#305)

Sources {Multiple Ysar Accounts):
Transfer frem Genaral Fund
Transfer from Solld Waste Fund {420}
Transfer from Storm Water Malntenance (413)
Eederal Grant

Total Sourcss

L, Muitiple ¥ H
ARRA LAPA: SR 121/NW 34th 51 (A230)

ARRA EISA'07: PWD LED 5t Light {A340)
Planned Fund Balance

Total Uses
1) Corracting carryforward amount.
{2) Close out completed projects.

Greenspace Acquisition Fund (#308)

Sources:
Appropriation from fund balance
Prior yaar appropriations
Galnf oss on Investment
Total Sources
Uses:
Land Acquisitions (G850}

Momingside Buffers/Dent of Cerrections (5852)

Total Uses

Road Construction 1996 (#323)

UrCeE:

Prior year appropriations
Total Sources

Usges;
Csx/6th. Street Project (R300}
Total Uges

(1) Correcting prior amendatory kalances.

FY2014

Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

5,974
3,954

5394

FY2014

Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

@
201,846
38,014

237,860

237,880
9
237 860

FY2014

Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

FY2014 Amended
Budget Approved Recommanded
ag of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments
L3593 o 7,355
Z355 K3 Z.355
0 0 0
7,355 0 {7,355)
7,355 I 7,35
FY2014 Amended
Budget Approved Recommendesd
as of 8/30/14 Changes Amendments
1,914 1] [1}
288 a a
1,763 ] 1}
24,239 0 24,239
28,194 0 24,239
5,974 0 (5.974)
8,954 1} Q
18,266 a (18.265)
28194 o 24239\
FY2014 Amended
as of 630114 Changes Amendmants
62,140 0 i}
201,846 [+] ]
26,014 g o
300,000 o 0
Li] [+ ]
300,000 o Ot
300,000 2 3
FY2014 Amended
Budget Approved Recommended
as of 6/30/114 Changes Amendments
8,131 o 3,480
8131 o {3.480)
8131 iR (3,480}
8,131 o 3,480

Page 19

Recommended
Budget
as of /30114

Iele

lele o

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

1,914

Recommendad
Budget
as of 930114

62,140
201,846
38,014
300,000

0
300,000
300,000

Recommendad
Budget
as of 9/30114

(1

i

n

)

n
a2

(2}
m



FFQFG 02 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (#328)

§guruns:

Contributions from GRU

Total Sourges

Uses:

Ada Compliance Projects (M210)

info Tech Netwerk Equipment {M232)
Thomas Centar Wood Floors {M235)

Ironwood Cart Paths (M313)

Parking Management System (M320}

A Quinn Jones House Prj (M818)

PW Work Management System (M835}

GS Thomas Center Temite Treatment (MS836)
Mernlngslde/Nature Center Roofs (MB44)
Depot Park Tree Mitigation Account (R210}

Depot Ave-Main 5t o 4th 5t (R213)

NE 2nd Street Project - Design Phase (R215)
Parking Garage Access Cntrl Hardware (R230)

CSx/6th Strest Prolect (R300)

Total Usses

(e}

FY2oi4

Adopted FY2014 Amen<ed
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 8/30/14
3,860 3,860
1,010,766 1,010,765
L.014.625 1,014,625,
9,131 9,131
91,218 91,218
185 156
2,848 2,848
30,325 30,325
123 123
156,309 156,398
E0,Q00 80,000
o [
7.720 7720
111,803 111,803
249,901 249,901
68,330 68,330
200,872 208,672
1,014,825 1,014,825

Transfer funding for roof repalr at Morningside Natura Centar approved 7/17/14 #140038.

FAPS Projects FFGFC 02 (#320)

Sources:
Avpproprigtion from Fund Balance
Total Sources
Ygeg;
Strest Improve Phasge ||
Total Uges

Dewntown Parking Garage-Sales Tax (#331)

Sources;

Appropriation from Fund Balance

Total Sources

Uses:

Downtown Parking Garage {M100)

Total Uses

FFGFC 05 Capital Projects (FUND #332)

Sources:

Transfer from FLECF {(#109)
Appropriation from Fund Balance

Total Sources

Uses;

GPD Laptops (M135)
GPD Headquarters Annex (M650)

Downtown Plaza Improyements (ME60)

FEMA-HMGP Grant Match {M&80)
Eastside TIF Projects (M&90)

Sw 2nd Ave - 2nd St To 13th 8t (R212)

Total Uses

(1)

Close out completed projects.

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rellovers

e
28544
33

-

FY2014
Adoptsd
Budget &
Rollevere

506,126
610,354

1,416,480

250,000
512,046
135,122
93,927
78,118
48,287
1,116,480

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30/14

FY2014 Amended
Budgst
as of 6/30/14

e

FY2014 Amendad
Budgst
as of 6/301M4

506,126
610,355

1,116,481

250,000
512,046
135,122
93,927
79,119
46,787
1,116 481

Page 20

Approved
Changes

ey
By
wooRooooo

-
[\S]

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

felo o

-]

lowoooa

lef=

lele

=l e

lelpececao

Recommended
Amend ments

lele =

lelopeccoccoocasconan

Recemmended
Amend ments

Recommended
Amendmsnts

0
o2
QS
0

Recommended
Amendments

0
{5201
{520)

(520}
Q

o
0
0

o

(520)

Recommended
Budgat
as of 9/30/14

3,860
1,010,765
1,014,625

9,131
81,218
155
2,848
30,325
o]
156,320
80,000

Recommended
Bucliget
as of 9/30/14

Recommencled
Buciget
as of 9/30M14

Recommended
Budget
as of $/30/14

506,126
608,835
1115961

249,480
512,046
135,122
93,927
79,119

46,267

1,115961

m

0}

i)

H]



FrY2014

Adoptad FY2014 Amended Recommanded
Budgst & Budgst Approved Recommenciad Budgst
Rollovers ae of 6/30/114 Changes Amendments as of %/30/14
DEPCT STORMWATER PARK-SRF LOAN (2323)
Sources:
State Grants - Capital Projects 969,003 989,003 D il 969,003
Loan-Cw Siate Revolving Fund 60,000 60,000 [+] V] 40,000
Transfer from Fund 229 4 0 1,725,063 o 1,725,963
Prior Ygar Appropriation 262,940 262,940 Qg a 362,940
Total Sources 1,411,943 1,411.843 1,725.963 'R 3,137,908
Uses:
Depot Ave Stormwater Facllity (K207} 1,407,437 1,407,437 0 0 1,407,437
Denst Park-Phase 2 Redlonal Storm Activity (X443) 4506 4,508 4 o A506.
Total Uses 1,411,943 1411943 o 0 1.411.942
{1 Receipt of transfer from Fund 333 for the State Revolving Joan true-up and final draw.
2) FY2014 Adopted budget amounts include pricr year appropriations. Sources will net equal uses due to the fiming of thes s expenditures
and relmbursements.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amanded Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recoernmended Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/114 Changes Amendments as of 9/30M14
38th AVE GARAGE EXPANSION [FUND #334)
Sources:
Contributions from GRU 1,160,988 1,160,988 0 104,772 1,266,760
Transfet from Fund 414 a 0 4] 440 440
Apprapriation from Fund Balance 0 [ D 606,404 606,404
Prior Year Appropriations ol 778,859 o {26,077) 752,862
Total Sources 1,939,947 1,929,947 0 685,539 2625486
Uses:
39th Ave Garage Expansion {Z100) 254 254 0 (97} 167
Geniralized Garage Projact (Z110) 1,438,603 1,439,693 0 86,507 1,526,200
Transfer to Fleet Fund 0 a 0 599,129 598,129
Eauip & Tools for Caniralized Garage (7120 500,000 500.000 0 0 600.000
Total Uses 1,938,847 1,839,847 0 885,539 2,625,486
(1) Close out project with final expenditures.
FY2014
Adeopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Bucget & Budget Approved Recommended Budgst
Rollovers as of 6/30/114 Changes Amendments as of 8/30/14
CIRB of 2005-CIP {FUND #3385}
Gain/Loss on Investment 175,000 175,000 g 1] 175,000
Appropriation of Fund Balance 3,685.835 3,606.835 0 25,982 3,869,953
Total Sources 3870935 3,870,835 0 25,982 3,844 953
Uses:
Econamic Development Projects (C300) 110,728 110,728 Q V] 110,728
GPD-Headquartars Annex Projact (C310) 100,778 100,778 0 V] 100,778
Flre Statlon No 8 {C321) 25,000 26,000 0 o 25,000
GFR Emergency Generators (C322) 10,518 10,518 0 i} 10,518
SE G'ville Renaissancs Initlative (G331} 663,499 663,499 0 1] 663,499
Traffic Management Systern (C340) 1,667,899 1,657,808 0 Q 1,667,890
Rosa Willlam Center Roof {C348) 7.700 7,700 {7,700} a 0
Depot Park-Recreation Project {C350) 552,321 552,321 1] 0 662,321
Racquetball Crts Conv-Westside (C353) 15,775 15,775 (15,775) 0 0
Cofrin Nature Park-Picnic Pavilion {C364) 3510 3,919 V] 0 3,919
TB McPherson Pool Equipment (C368) 162,732 162,732 0 0 152,732
Nature Park Improvemants {C371} 17,611 17,611 0 h] 17,611
5th Ave Tot Lot (C306) 1,824 1.624 o [ 1,824
Possum Creek Park Improvements (C369) 18,758 18,755 (18,755) 0 4]
Possum Creek Skate Park (G401} 208 208 +] 0 209
Depot Avenue-Arsenlc Remediatlon (C402) 84,689 84,689 o [+] 84,689
Ada Compllance Projects (M210} 18,068 18,068 [ [} 18,068
Phoenix Playground (M323) 5,038 5,038 o [+ 5,038
Ballfield Renovations (M324) 1,428 1,426 0 [ 1.426
Cofrin Park Project (M326) 16,920 16,920 1] [ 16,920
Fencing at Fred Gona Park Track (M337) 9 0 15,775 [ 15,775
SiD Building Roof (M810) 265,000 25,000 ¢ {25,000} ¢
GFR Personal Alert Safety System (M820) 3,457 3,457 o) (982) 2,475
GFR Fire Station 1 Design/Land Acq (M925) 200,000 200,000 a L] 200,000
Morningsida/Nature Center Roofs (MS44) 0 [} 26,465 Q 26,455
PRCA Cofrin/Beville Restoration {M845) 239,442 239,442 Q 0 238,442
Hippodrome HYAC Replacements {M848) 25,884 25,984 0 Q 26,084
GPD Dual Authentication Software (M947) 10,798 10,768 0 0 10,768
Lynch Park (W237 844 844 0 0 B4
Total Uses 2870835 2870835 LR {25832 3.844953
[4}] Transfer funding for installation of track around Fred Cone Park, approved 7/17/2014 #140088.
{2) Close out completad projects.
{3 Transfer funding for roof repair at Morningside Mature Center approvad 7/17/14 #140038.

Page 21

i

@

@

1)
1)
(1

)
)
i

1.2)

3

i

@

)
2]
@

@



Kennedy Homas Acquisition/Demolition Fund (#336)

Sources:

Pror Year Allocation
Total Sources

Uses:
Kennedy Homes Acquisition {C332)

Kennedy Homes Demolition {C333)

Total Uses

Campus Development Agresmant Cap. Prjs. Fund (#339)

Sources:
GalnfLess on investment

Approprigtion from Fund Balance
Total Sources

Uses:
RTS Reolling Stock (C200)
Bike/Ped Facilitiss (C201}
Archar Rd/SW 16th Ave (C202)
Dopot Park - Park Improvements (G301)
Traffic Management System (C340)
Sidewalk Construction {187}

Total Uses

ENERGY CONSERVATION CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (#340)

Sources:
Total Sources

Uses:

City Hall Energy Conservation {EC10)
Total Uses

Additional 5 Cents LOGT CPF (#341)

Sources:
Interest on Investments
Local Option Gas Tax
Prior YYear Appropriations

Total Sources

Uses:
SW ath Str Resurfacing (SW 4th to Univ} (M725)
Depot Ave (M750}
SE 4th 8t {(M751)
NW 48th Avenue (M752)
NE 8th Avenue (M753)
NW 8th Avenue {M757)
NW 23rd Ave & 556th 5t {(M759)
NW 22nd St Deslgn & Construction (M760)
Transfer to GIRN 09 DSF (#236)
Transfer to RTS (#450)
Total Uses

{1} Close out completed projects.

FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rellevers ag of 8/30/114
673 888 §73.888
873,888 673,888
20,636 25,636
644 252 644,262
673,838 673,828
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
275,761 275,761
5,680,570 5,680,570
9,956,331 9,956,331
168,015 198,015
516,230 615,230
6,670,387 6,670,387
1,000,000 1,000,000
1,377,108 1,377,100
165 680 185,590
9,556,331 9,956 331
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
38.720 38,720
39,720 36,720
35,720 38,720
38720 39,720
Fr2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budgst
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
69,794 69,794
1,800,000 1,800,000
6,483 125 5
8,382919 8,332,619
1,396,307 1,389,397
£00,000 500,000
1,486,403 1,486,403
132 132
270,000 270,000
3,617,434 3,617,434
65,000 56,000
529 5209
564,024 564,024
440,000 440,000
8,332,919 352,819

Page 22

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

elo

leje o

lele =

iQIDOOOQO

koo

pPkeococoooceces

Recommanded
Amendments

Recommeanded
Amendments

lele e

lelececoce

Recommended
Amendments

Recommended
Amendments

Recommended
Budgst
as of 9/30/14

Recommendsed
Budgat
as of 9/30/114

275,781
5,680,570
5,956,331

198,015
515230
6,670,387
1,000,000
1,377,109
195.580
9,856,331

Recommended
Budget
as of 5/30/114

30,720
39,720

5
"
s

|

F
N

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/14

89,794
1,800,000
6,463,125
8332919

1,398,397
500,000
1,486,403
132
270,000
3,617,963
55,000

0

564,024
440,000
8,332,919

m
4



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended Racommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments as of 913014
LOGT Bonded Transportation Capital Projects Fund (#342)
cag ]
Prior Year Appropriations 4,421,496 4,421,496 0 g 4,421,496
Total Sources 4,471,486 4,421,456 ) o 4,421,496
Uses;
Depot Avenus {M750) 281,115 881,115 0 [¥] 881,115
5W 35th Place Sidewalk (M756}) 412,260 412,260 4 [+] 412,260
NW 8th Ave Resurfacing (M757) 87,681 67,501 [+ 1,587 69,178
MW Sth Avenue (M758) 1,587 1,587 o {1,567) 0
Main Street Streetscape (M765) 1,244,971 1,244,971 t ] 1,244,071
County Incentive Grani Mateh-Depat Ava (X760) 1,713,972 713872 a a 713872
Total Uses 4,421 496 4,421 496 0 0 4,421 496
(1) Close out completed projects.
FY2014
Adoptsd FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Budgst
Rollovers as of 673014 Changes Amendments as of 9/30/114
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM BLDG [#343)
Sourceg:
Prior Year Approprigtion 161,083 151,085 o 2 151,083
Total Sources 151,083 151,083 0 o 151,083
Uses:
Traffic Marage:mant System (C340) 111,083 111,083 a 4} 111,083
PW Mast Arm Malntenance {426} 40,000 40,000 0 o 40,000
Total Uses 151,083 154,083 o o 151,083
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budgst Approvad Recommended Budget
Roliovare as of 8/30/14 Changes Amendments as of 9/30114
2009 BOND GAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (#344)
Sources:
Transfar fromn Stormwater Water Capital (414) 0 0 Q 220,897 220,697
Prior Year ropriations 370475 370,475 0 a 370,476
Total Sources 370,476 370,476 o 220,697 591,172
Uses:
Main Streot Strestscape (E765) 171,143 171,143 1] v} 171,143
Materials Relecation Project (2200) 199,332 199,332 0 §80,285 19,047
Total Uses 370,475 370,475 0 (130,285) 180,190
(1) FInal reconciliation of materials storage relocation project
2) FY2014 Adopted budget amounts include prior year appropriations. Sources will not equal uses duse to the timing of these expenditures
and reimbursements.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Budget
Rollovars as of 6/30/114 Changes Amesndments as of 9/30/14
WILD SPACES PUBLIC PLACES (#345)
Gain/Loss on Investment 80,748 90,748 0 0 90,748
Pror Year (Anpropriations from Fund Balance 1,282,704 1,282,704 0, 0 1.282704
Total Sources 373457 1,373462 o 4 1.373.452
Uses:
WSPP Administration (BO5Q) 10,500 10,500 +] a 10,500
WSPP Project Management (B100) 200,000 200,000 0 0 200,000
Neighborhcod Park General Imprv (B212) 58,400 57,700 0 3,300 61,000
Smokey Bear Park Improvements (B300}) 28,6854 148,475 o [ 148,475
Smokey Bear Park Acquisttion (B301) 223,824 136,418 0 0 136,418
Smokey Bear Park Playground (B302) 71,480 158,806 0 o} 158,806
WSPP Contingency (B400) 124,421 3,300 ¢ (3,300) [+
WSPP Operating Set Aside {B500) 658,163 658,163 0 0 858,163
Total Uses 1,373,452 1,373,452 o 0 1,373.452
{1) Allocate funds from contingency account to Westsile restroom rencvation project,

Page23

1)
W

m
@

{1
(2)

43

)



FYz014

Adoptad FY2014 Amended Recommanded
Budget & Budget Approved Recommendad Budgst
Rollovere as of 6/30/14 Ghanges Amendments ag of 9/30M4
WILD SPACES PUBLIC PLACES-LAND ACQUISITION FUND (#346)
Soyrces:
Approptiation from Fund Balance 256034 56,034 4 iy 266,034
Total Sources 256,034 2560 o I 258,034
Uses:
Land Acquisition Improvements (BS03) 0 0 180,114 o 190,114 (1}
Crawford-Smith Property (B806) a 0 47,500 ] 47,500 (4]
Heggelowne Crk Floodplain-Fawzi Taha (8209} 266,034 256,034 {237.614) o 18,420 (i)}
Total Uses 256,034 256,034 0 o 256,034
{1) Realiocate funds for operational and maintenance expenses associated with sensitive land purchased through Wiid Spaces Public Places.
Approved 8/5/2008 #080128,
FYz014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Budget
Rellevers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amend ments as of /3014
SENIOR RECREATION CENTER {FUND #347)
Sources:
State Grant - CapHal 818,844 616,944 o 0 816,944
Prior Year Appropriations {318,857 (316,852} o o [318,852}
Total Sources 300,093 300.083 o o 300,093
Usges:
8§C Other - Gounty Funded (M259) 76,472 76,472 4 0 76,472
SC Cther - City Funded (M359) 24,714 24,714 ] a 24,714
Northslde Park improvernents {(M411}) 19,856 18,656 0 a 19,856
SG Other - Grant Funded (M558) 178251 178,261 2 4 A79.251
Total Uses 300,083 200,093 0 o 300,083
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Buclget
Rollovers as of 8/30M14 Changes Amendments as of 9/30/14
CIRB OF 2010 CAPITAL PROJECTS {(FUND #348)
Sources:
Prior Year Approptiations 2,668 441 2,688,441 0 9 2,688 441
Total Sources 2.683.44 2688491 o 2 2,688,441
Usee;
One-5top Homelese Genter (G113) 2,388,441 2,388,441 a 0 2,388,441
LED Metering {M855} 300,000 300,000 9 0 300,000
Total Uses 2,688 441 2,688,441 0 0 2,638 441
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Buydget Approved Recommended Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/114 Changes Amendments as of $/30/14
Revenue Note 2011A Capital Project Fund {#349)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Prior Year Approprations 1,323,633 1.323,533 £ a, 533
Total Sources 1323833 323,533, LR 4 A,323533
Uses {Multiple Year Accounts]:
GPD Headquartars Annex {M650) 1,040,913 1,040,913 0 0 1,040,913
Arsenic Remediation {(M9185) 282620 282 620 0 o 282620
Total Uses 323,533 1,323,533 0 0 1,323,533

Page 24



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended Recemmeonded
Budget & Budget Approved Racommended Budget
Rellovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments as of 9/30/14
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT UTILITY (#413)
Sources:
Stormwater Management Feos 6,454,115 6,454,115 1] 0 6,454,115
State Grant [ 75,800 0 0 75,900
County Contribution [ 103,541 [+] 0 103,541
Miscellaneous Revenus 37,485 37,485 [+] 4] 37,485
Prior year appropriations 703,825 703,825 0 a 703,825
Aperoprigtion from Fund Balance 285728 492,540 £ 20461 520001 @
Total Sources 7481151 7,867,408 o 36,461 7,903 367
Usesg:
Administrative Seivices (8010) 147,034 147,034 Q 0 147,034
Enginesring (8019) 509,508 500,566 0 1] 505,506
Operations {8020) 285,365 285,365 0 0 285,365
Street Sweeping (8022) 653,218 653,218 0 0 653,218
Mosqulte Control (8023) 409,785 409,785 0 [+ 409,785
Vegetatlve Management (8024) 96,469 96,489 ¥] [¥] 96,469
Cpen Watercourse Maintenance (8025) 1,736,526 1,739,528 0 Q 1,739,526
Closed Watarcourse Malntenance {8026) 562,698 562,590 1] ] 562,690
Stormwater Servicas {8040) 2,321,499 2,321,489 0 117,819 2,439,318 3
Transportation Services (8050) 242,391 242,381 0 0 242,391
SMUF-Depreciation {8083) 264,687 264,687 [+ 38,461 an1,148 {2)
Traffic Management Systern (C340) 117,818 117,818 o {117.818) (0) {3)
N.P.D.E.S. Project-liicit Discharge (K501) 47,201 165,563 0 ¢} 165,563
N.P.D.E.S. Project-Public Cutreach (K§02) 5,607 115,483 ¢ 0 115,483
N.P.D.E.5. Project-Operations BMP {K503) 17,602 87,632 (3,731) {2,50Q) 81,211 (.4)
N.P.D.E.S. Project-Stream Gages Prg (K504) 9,000 27,360 3,731 2,540 33,681 4
N.P.D.E.S. Project-Enhancad Mapplng (KS05) 51,753 121,480 0 0 121.480
Total Uses 7,481,151 1.867,406 N 36,451 7,503 867
(1) First amendment to interlocal agreement for allocation and Implamentation of NPDES Program, approved 6/7/2012 (#120050) & 10/18/2012 (#120430).
(2) Appropriate fund balance to account for actual depraciation expenss.
)] Move funding of Traffic Management System from Stormwater Maintenance fund 1o Stormwater Capltal fund.
(G Second amendment to interlocal agreement for allocation and Implementation of NPDES program.

Page 25



FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CAPITAL SURCHARGE FUND (#414)

Sou

s {Multipls Year Accaul H
Storrnwater Management Fees {3830}
GainfLoes on Investments (6008)
Trnsfer frm Stormwater Mgmt. Fund 413 (7437)
City Contributions/Grant Match (7801)
State Grant
Prior year apprepriations
Appropriation from Fund Balance

Total Sources

Uees [Multipls Year Accounts):

Traffic Management System (C340)
Depot Ave Stormwater Factlity (K207)
Duval Reglonal Stormwater Park (K213}
Tumblin Creek (K215}
Sweetwater Branch Project {K218)
Depot Prk Improvements-Match (Kd4d1)
NPDES-Tumblin Crk Wetland/Trash Trp (K506}
NPDES-Gainssville Utban Area LID Prit {K507)
NPDES-Possum CrivHogtown Crk WMP (KE08)
Plpe Replemnt SW 2ndAve, SW10th St, (KE00)
Pipe Replemnt NW 14th St {Unh-5th Ave) {K606)
Pipa Replemnt SW 8th St {Univ-2nd Ave) (K610}
Hatchltt and Forest - EMAP (KA10)
Paynes Prairie Sheefflow Restoration (KA11)
Sweatwater Branch Restoration {(KA12)
Duval Basin {KA13)
Plinkeson Pond Qutfall (KA14)
NW 22nd Street Dralnage (KA15)
Clear Lake Flood Project {(KA16)
Courthouse Connector (KB10)
Suburban Heights Plping (KB20)
Paynes Pr. Sweetwir Restorat Phase || (KB25)
Pinkoson Pond Cormective Impryments (KB30)
Springhill Neighborhood Infrastructure (KB35)
SW 35th Terrace Flood Hzrdous Mitigat (KB4Q)
Pepot Ave Stormwater Facllity (M186)
PW Wark Management System (M935)

erials Rel t Cettralized Garage (7200

1,675,628
275,625
478,208

0

0

694,629

9.227.210
12,251,300

o
36,427
31,253
1,179,368
533,922
453,650
4]
+]
0
920,000
400,000
300,000
300,000
1,930,880
848,483
26,831
34,373
7.976
9,712
10,180
1,000,000
250,000
543,748
192,450
310,000
2,656,013
156,389
120,538
12.251,300

FY2014 Amendsd
Budget
as of 8/30/14

1,575,628
275,625
478,208

0

382,935
694,629

9.237.210
12634935

[}

35,427
31,262
989,611
533,022
453,850
380,542
87,150
105,000
920,000
400,000
300,000
300,000
1,830,899
848,463
26,931
34,373
7,976
8,712
10,189
1,000,000
280,000
543,748
192,450
310,000
2,856,013
156,369

120536
22834235

Approved
Changes

lelecocccocon

lplceccoccoccococcoocococoooccoocococnmoo

Move funding of Trafflc Management System from Stommwater Malntenance fund to Stormwater Capital fund.

Total Uses

1) Decrease revenue budget due to duplication of entry arror.

2 Appropriate fund balance for the final close out expanditure of flest garage project.
(3} Reallocals funding and close out completed projects,

{4}

{5} Final reconciliation of materlals relocation project.

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollevers
[RONWOOD GOLF COURSE (#415)
Sources:
Green Fees 379,038
Cart Rentals 230,758
Pro Shop Sales 48,679
Driving Range 31,794
Concesslons 152,423
Golf Lessons 0
Handicap Service 573
Facility Rental 14,942
Transfer from General Fund 844,540
Appropriation from Fund Batance 0
Total Sources 1.722.748
Uses:
Administration (8570) 508,247
Pro Shop (8671) 43,554
Concessions (B572) 123,426
Maintenancs (B573) 569,098
Operaticns (8574) 97,344
Golf Gourse-Other Activity (8576) 19,873
Golf Course Depreciation (8579} 86,080
Planned Fund Balance 277,128
Total Uges 1,722 748
{1) incraase depreciation expense to actual amount for FY2014.

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30114

378,038
230,759
48,679
31,794
162,423
]

573
14,942
884,540
£

1,722

506,247
43,654
123,426
569,008
97,344
19,873
B6,080
277,126
1,722,748

Page 26

Approved
Changes

lPecococoocoac

lelecoecoooce

Recommendaed
Amendmaents

_;
=
=
2
@

oo ovoOocOoOOo

45,241
0

530,833

(27.553)
{7.978)
{9.712)

{10,180}

[=J=)

(520,753)

o8

o0

221,138
338,957

Recemmended
Amend mente

&[5
el
n OO0 OoCDOoOOoOTO

3

N
OSQDQOOO
[

‘

Recommended
Budget
as of /30114

1,097,420
275,625
596,028

Q
382,935
694,620

5

2926555
12,973,192

117,819
35427
31,283

989,611

533,022

453,650

380,542
87,150

105,000

920,000

400,000

345,241

300,000

2,461,832

848,463

28,931
6,520

©
0
Q
1,000,000

250,000
22995

192,450

316,000

2,866,013
156,399
341,874

2973292

Recommenclad
Budget
as of 9/30/14

379,038
230,759
48,679
31,704
162,423
0

573
14,942
864,540
48,738
1,769,484

)

()

{1-3.5)

4

(3
@

3
(3)
3
@

@)

25

m

i



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommendad
Budget & Budget Approved Recommendad Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amend ments as of 9/30/14
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT {#416)
Sources:
Building Permits, Licenses & Feas 2,008,500 2,008,500 0 0 2,009,500
Transfer from General Fund 50,000 50,000 0 0 50,000
Appropristion from Fund Balance 615,693 383,717 0. 32,220 395,937
Total Sources 2,875,183 2423217 R 22220 2455437
Uges:
Planning & Develop Admin {§6810) 35,790 35,790 Q a 35,790
Bullding Inspaction (6670) 2,608,650 2,346,583 a 32,220 2,378,803
E~Gov Project (6671) 2,800 2,900 0 0 2,900
Planning (6850) 37944 37.944 0 o 37,944
Total Uses 2,675,183 2423217 o 32,220 2,455 437
{1) Appropriate fund balance for maintsnancs contract for ProjectDox software.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amendaed Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommencded Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amend ments as of 9/30/14
GOLF COURSE RENGVATION FUND {2417)
Sources:
Transfer from lronwood Cap Projects Fund {418) 0 95,657 4] [1] 85,657
Aporopriation from Fund Batance I3.115 20,289 4 £20.280) o
Total Sources 73115 115548 o 20,289 95 657
Uses:
Back 9 Restroom Improvemsnts (1146} 0 [+ o 15,000 15,000
Ironwood Clubhouse Renovations (1117} 4] ] ¢ 4,070 4,070
CIRB 2010 Debi Service Payment {1160} D 42,831 ] 0 42,831
Golf Course Renovation {1200} 73,115 73115 a {73,116} 0
Total Uses 73,115 115,948 0 [54,045) 61,901
{1} Correcting previous amendatory balance.
{2) FY2014 Adopted budget amounts Include pricr year appropriations. Sources will not equal uses dus to the timing of these expenditures
and reimbursements.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Budget
Rellevers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amend ments ae of 8/30/14
Golf Course Surcharge/Capltal Projects Fund (#413)
8:
Capital Surcharge 140,535 140,635 0 0 140,536
Appropriation from Fund Balance 17,448 60,649 o 0 60,649
Total Sources 157.983 201,184 0 0 201,184
Uses:
Ironwood Capttal Projects (1110) 1,686 8,287 0 ¢ 8,287
Golf Cart Replacement (1111) 37,640 74,140 0 a 74,140
Retention Ditch Maint/Tree Removal {1112) 15,000 15,000 0 0 15,000
Clubhouse Improverneants (1113} 8,100 8,100 0 0 8,100
CIRN Debt Service Payment [1150) 85857 95,657 o0 0 56,857
Total Uses 157,683 201.184 2 0, 201,184

Page 27

(1)

4]

()
@

m
¢}

[\
(2



SOLID WASTE FUND {#420)

Sourcee:
Franchlse Feas
Refuse Collection, Recycling & Bag Sales
Galn/Loss on Investments
Transfer from General Fund

Appropriation from Fund Batance

Fr2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

1,117,085
7,496,631
33,000
6,400

Total Sources 10,623,883
Public Works Administration {8010} 126,303
Transpiration Planning (8050} 47,514
Refuse Collection {B0BO}) §,021,250
Inmate Work Grew (8082) 73,927
Traffic Management System (C340) 191,548
PW Work Management Systemn (M835) 78,200

0 2,085,143

Total Uses J0.823.383

1 Appropriate fund balance to account for actual depreclation expense.

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollevers

REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM FUND (#450)

Sources:

FTA £307 Urbanlzed Area Grant {1602) 9,119,588
FTA 5308 Capital Program Grant (1608) 27,300,174
Local Cption Gas Tax {0201} 1,947,840
Feod Grant - Other Transp (1640} 258,202
FDOT Block Grant {2204) 1,596,110
State Grant - Transp (2240,2244) 1,170,163
County Transit (2802, 2804)) 1,227,022
Fares & Passos (4018,4020,4023,4024,4047) 1,014,745
UF (4019, 4037, 4038, 4039, 4040, 4048, 4056) 13,121,054
Santa Fe (4035) 1,161,808
Shands & VA Contracts {4053, 4055) 74,794
Main Bus-Advertising {4025) 215,000
Cther Rev (2408,6001,8801,7002,7201,7275) 369,556
Transfer fram General Fund 587,639
Transfer from GRU 6,606
Tranefsr from LOGT 440,000
Prior Year/Appropriation from Fund Balance 8

Total Seurces 56, 718

Uses:

Administration (6810) 830,593
Marketing (8811) 510,864
Planning {8817} 342,040
Maintenance {6820) 4,393,898
Cperations (6830) 17,290,302
Gator Aider Service {6833) 4,268
ADA Transportation (6840) 1,623,028
Bus Shelters-{X655) (U773) 21,780
Shop Equip.o{XE55) {(U775) 1
ADP Hardwars{X855) (U778) 49,350
ADP Software-{X655) {U777) 6,300
Meblle Srv/Security Equip (U778) 74,401
Misc Support Equipment-{X6855) (U781} Q
ADP Hardware - Sact 5307 (UA10) 1
Canstruct-Maintenance/Facility (UA21) 25,289
Maobile Fare Coliection Eqpt (UA44) 200,000
Support Vehicles {UA45) 100,000
Statlon/Stops/Terminals (UBT6) 59,330
QCI: Preventative Malntenance {UB77) 400,000
OCl: ADA Paratransit Service (UB78) 300,000
Metropolitan Planning (UB79) 151,036
SEF: Acqyuire ADP Hardware (UBB2) 35,000
SEF: Acquire Rehab/Renovate Malnt (UB8G) 1
FDOT Sectlon 5310 (UC10) 58,223
FY2011 JPA Bus Stop Amanities {UC20) 103,316

FY2014 Amended
Bucigat
as of 8/30/14

1.117,085
7,486,631
33,000
8,400
2,347,272
11,000,338

126,303
47514
8,307,755
73,927
191,546
78,200

2086143
41,000,388

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of 6/30/14

8,644,365
25,311,295
1,838,520
262,554
1,747,550
1,342,126
1,399,429
1,027,642
13,070,772
1,100,283
74,794
215,000
372,556
587,639
6,618
440,000
2,530,215

59,871,345

830,593
510,864
342,040
4,152,464
17,063,438
94,260
1,601,673
84,430

1

48,350
8,300

1

31,750

1

25,289
200,000
100,000

94,330
400,000
300,000
161,038

0
1

58,223

103,315

Page 28

Approved
Changes

lelrecow

lPleecocecoo

Approved
Changes

2,071,722

(77,91

—

COoO0O00O0CO0CDODO0O0O00CO00SNODODOOoOO O

Recommended
Amend ments

Recommended
Amend ments

e
-y
EEDQQDOOQQDOOOOGOO

e
-~
-
=

COoOOCoCDO0000oO0AOD0D 0000000 O0

Recommended
Budget
ag of 9/30/114

1,117,085
7,486,631
33,000
6,400
2,364,788
11,017,904

126,303
47514
8,415,271
73,927
191,546
78,200
2,085.143
11,017,904

Recommended
Budgst
as of 9/30/14

10,618,077
25,311,208
1,938,520
282554
1,747,550
1,578,793
1,368,429
1,027,642
13,070,772
1,100,283
74,784
215,000
372,556
687,639
6,606
440,000
2531331

82,280,350

831,709
510,864
342,040
4,152,464
17,053,436
94,260
1,623,766
64,430

1

49,350
6,300

1
31,750

1
25,288
200,000
100,000
94,330
400,000
300,000
161,036
[¥]

1
58,223
103315

(1)

4}

(3}

(1.2

{4)

@

{1.2)



REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM FUND (#450) - CONTINUED

Contsr/Malnt Facllity-FY11 SGR {(UC21)

Mobile Fare Collection Equip (UCG22)
EnglneerDesign FY11 SGR (UC23)

FY11 Comp Ops Analysis (UC28)

Capital Replacetrent Rsv Vehicles (UCBS5)
FY2012 Sec. 5339 BRT Alternatives (UD16)
FY2012 JPA Bus Stop Amenities (UD20}

Rie 39-FY11/12 JPA Funds Yr 1 {UD36)

Rie 48-FY11/12 JPA Funds Yr 1 (UD5G)
Station/Stops/Terminals - FY2041 UAFG (UD78)
SEF: Acq Mobile Fare Coll Eqp - FY11 (LUD82)
SEF: Acquire Misc Support Eqpt (UDB4)
Livabllity Grant Section 5309 (UE21)

Clean Fuels Grant Section 5308 (UE30)

FY12 UAFG Bus Rolling Stock (UE40)

FY12 UAFG Acquire Shop Equipment (UE41)
FY12 UAFG Acq Mobile Surv/Sec Equip (UE42)
FY12 UAFG Acq Support Vehlcles {UE43)

FY12 UAFG Acq Mise Support Equip {UE44)
FY13 Rte 78 Service Development JPA (UES0)
FY13 Discounted Bus Pass SD JPA (UES1)
FY13 Rte 46 Service Developrnent JPA (UESS}
FY13 Rie 28 Service Development JPA {(UEG3)
FY13 Rte 62 Service Development JPA (UEGS)
JPA Section 5317 Small Cutaway w/ lift (UE75)
Construci-Maint./Fagllity - FY2012 SGR {UE81)
EngineerDesign-Admiaint - FY 12 SGR (UEE2)
Mobile Fare Collection Eq - FY12 SGR (UES3)
FY14 Sect 5317 Naw Freadom JPA - Van (UF10)
FY14 Sect 5317 New Frdm JPA - Rides (UF15)
FY2012 FDOT Bection 5310 NOFGA (UF20)
Route 38-FY2014/FY14 SJPA Fds Year 2 (UF36)
Bus - STA/STOPS - FY2013 UAFG (UF38)

Bus - Rolling Stook - FY2013 UAFG (UF39)

Bus - Rolling Stock - FY2013 UAFG [UF40)
Shop Equipment - FY2013 UAFG {(UF41)

Mok SurviSecurity - FY2013 UAFG {(UF42)
Support Vehicles - FY2013 UAFG {UF43)

Misc Support Egpt - FY2013 UAFG (UF44)
Preventative Malntenance - FY2013 UAFG (UF45)
ADA Paratransht Service - FY2013 UAFG (UF46)
FY12/FY13 SJPA - Year 2 - Route 76 (UF50)
FY13/FY15 SJPA Discounted Bus Pasg (UF51)
FY13/FY14 SDG JPA - Year 1 - Route 41 (UFE2)
Bus - STA/STOPS - FY2014 UAFG {UF60)

Bus - Rolling Stock - FY2014 UAFG (UFG1)

Bus - Rolling Stock - FY2014 UAFG {UF62)
Moblle Surv/Security - FY2014 UAFG (UFE3)
Support Vehiclas - FY2014 UAFG (UFG4)
Preventative Maintenance - FY2014 UAFG (UF85)
ADA Paratransit Service - FY2014 UAFG (UFEB))
FY14 JPA Section 5311 - Rides {UF71)
FY13/FY14 SDG JPA Year 1- Route 2/24 (UF72)
FY13/FY14 SDG JPA Year 1 - Route 77 (UF77)
FY13/FY14 JPA-FTA New Freedom (UF80)
FY12/13 JPA - FTA Operating Gr (UF81)

Depreclation {§898)

Fr2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget

Rollovers as of 6/30M14

78,272 78,272

516,167 516,157

651,263 851,283

108,566 108,568

548 548

417,174 417,174

75,000 75,000

31,970 0

48,019 48,019

70,712 74,837

100,000 100,000

64,057 80,132

6,924,459 6,924,459

1,037,400 1,037,400

63,820 53,820

47,140 47,140

56,931 56,931

9,803 9,693

21,600 21,600

67,763 87,753

5,793 5,793

228,000 228,000

103,495 103,485

158,180 158,180

61,736 61,736

14,679,087 14,847,470

50,000 81,618

878,500 878,500

0 85,000

0 20,000

4} 83,525

0 112,000

0 74,148

0 234,451

0 1,280,000

4} 20,781

0 43,362

Q 122,500

0 45,000

0 400,000

0 300,000

0 112,000

0 20,000

Q 180,000

0 9

0 0

0 a

0 a

Q a

0 Q

a Q

4] 643,482

9 120,000

Q 92,000

Q o)

Q o

3,329,385 5

56,544,718 59,971,345

Approved
Changes

=N~ NNl - N R - N R N i e R e R e e e e = R e = T e B e e B e e

75,000
225,000
028,722

38,000

50,000
376,000
380,000

[

0

0
284,584
50,000

£
2,308 339

Recommiended
Amend ments

IDQDOCDODDOOOOOOOOOQOOQOOQO°ﬂQOOODOOOODODOOOOODOOOOOOOOGOD

=
-
ry
o

Set up Fy12/13 FTA Section 5310 Joint Paricipation Agreement Operating Assistance grant, approved 4/3/2014, #130798.
Set up FY13/14 FTA Sectlon 5317 Joint Participation Agreement Capital Assistance grant, approved 4/3/2014 #130798.
Establish FY14 FA Section 5307-2A Urbanized Area Formula Grant, approved 4/17/2014 #130799.

Total Uses

{1}

{2}

{3}

{4) Reconciling transfers.

Page 29

Recemmended
Budget
as of 93014

78,272
516,157
651,253
109,566

548
417,174
75,000

0

48,019
74,637
100,000
60,132
6,924,459
1,037,400
53,820
47,140
56,931
9,603
21,600
67,753
5,763
226,000
103,485
158,180
61,736
14,647,470
81,818
878,500
65,000
30,000
63,525
112,000
74,148
234,451
1,280,000
20,791
43,352
122,500
45,000
400,000
300,000
112,000
20,000
180,000
75,000
225,000
928,722
38,000
50,000
375,000
380,000
843,482
120,000
52,000
264,584
50,000
3,320,385
82,230,850

(&)
&)
[£))
(3}
3
o)
@

@
m



Adopted FY2014 Amended
Buclget & Bucget
Roliovers as of 8130114
FLEET REPLACEMENT FUND {#501)
Soyrces;
Galn/Loss on Investments 45,785 45,765
Insurance Recovery (7275) [v] ]
Transfer from Centralized Garage Prj (334) 0 4]
Capital Contributions (8700) 249,106 249,105
Gen GoviFlest Svo Fixed (9010) 2,618,472 2,619,472
Appropriation from Fund Balance 263,145 091,745
Total Sources 3,177,487 3,806,087
Uses:
Vehicle Purchases 3,177,487 3,634,887
Transfer to General Capital Projects {Fund 302) Q 0
Dapreciation Expanse 0 271,200
Planned Fund Balance Q2 0
Total Uses 3177,487 3.908087
{1) Recognlze and appropriate insurance recovery funds towards vehicle purchases.
{2) Apprepriate fund balance for the fleet garage storefront service entrance project.
3) Final ¢lose out of Centralized Garage project
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 8/30/14
FLEET MANAGEMENT FUND (#502)
Sources;
Cost Recovery-GRU/Fuel (9808) 1,504,934 1,504,934
Cost Recovery-Gen Govi/Fuel(8808) 921,858 821,858
Cost Recovery-GRU/Labor (2916) 1,084,922 1,064,922
Cost Recovery-GRU/QuUL. Labor (8817) 183,800 163,800
Cost Recovery-GRU/Parts (2918) 545,877 545,877
Cast Recovery-Gen Govt/Labor (9919) 683,175 683,175
Cast Recovery-Gen Govi/Out Labor (9920} 197,627 197,627
Cost Recovery-Gen Govi/Paris (8821) 683,176 883,175
Appropriation of Fund Balance 40,6458 16725
Tetal Sources 5,836,013 5872083
Usse:
013 5 872,083
Total Uses 5336.013 5,372,003
(1) Reduce fuel adjustment for GRU by reducing fuel markup and increasing labor adjustment rate.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Bucdget & Budget
Rollovars as of 6/30M14
GENERAL INSURANCE FUND (#503)
rces;
Gain/Loss on Investments 250,000 250,000
Cther Misc Revenues 300,000 300,000
Insurance Premiums 4,666,364 6,538,851
Appropriation of Fund Balance 8 977.218
Total Sources 8,066,168 3.066.169
Uses:
City Atlomey (7520) 636,452 635,452
Rlsk Management (9210} 2,991,010 2,991,010
Health Services (9220) 895,185 895,185
Wellness Program {6222} 18,872 198,872
Safety Award Incentive Program {§224) 56,000 65,000
Workers Compensation & Study {9225} 2469650 8,469,650
Total Uses 8,066,169 8,066,168
(] Appropriate fund balance to account for actual depraciation expanss,

FYZ2014

Page 30

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

lelecooocococaa

leo

Pleeceo

lelboccococe

Recommended
Amend ments

Recommended
Amend ments

1198,295)
a

193,138

Reccmmended
Amend ments

Recommended
Budget
as of 8/30M4

45,765
3,066
608,404
248,105
2,619,472
889,771
4,523 583

3,637,953
8,026
271,200
606,404
4,523,633

Recommended
Budget
as of 8/30/14

1,308,638
£21,868
1,258,060
193,800
545,877
683,175
197,627
683,175
79,882
5,872,083

L872.003
5872,003

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/114

250,000
300,000
6,538,951
080,351
8,089,302

635,452
2,994,143
895,185
19,872
55,000

249850
8,089,302

m
@

m
@

@

m
(1)

4

)

{1



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amendad Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommended Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments as of 9/30/14
E.H.A.B. FUND {#504)
Sources:
Interest on Investments 100,000 100,000 1] 0 100,000
Life Insurance Contribution (8200} 250,000 250,000 a Q 250,000
Employer Cordribution (8201} 11,655,000 11,865,000 0 (3,228,139) 8,426,861
Employse Contribution (8202) 4,975,000 4,975,000 0 a 4,975,000
Flex Plan Contributlon (8218) 925,000 925,000 0 0 925,000
REHAB Premiums (B252) 5,440,000 5,440,000 0 3,228,139 8,688,139
Appropriation from Fung Balance 412,634 412,534 o 1,531,018 1,843 853
Iotal Sources 23,757,534 23.767.534 5 531,018 25283,558
Uses:
Risk Management (9210) 23767534 23,757,534 o 1,531,019 25,288,553
Total Uses 23,757,534 23 757,524 a0 1,531,019 25,288,553
{1} Appropriation of fund balance due fo increase in health insurance claims,
{2) Ad|ust to account for Implicit subsidy of retiree premiums by active premiums, per generally accepted accounting principles.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budgset & Budget Approved Recommended Budget
Roallovers as of 8/30/14 Changes Amendments as of $/30/14
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANGE TRUST FUND (#601)
Unrealizad Gain/Loss on Invst. (8008,6008) 4,625,000 4,628,000 0 0 4,625,000
Retiree Contributlons (8261} 2,700,000 2,700,000 4 4 2,700,000
ER Confrib.-|mioitcit Rate Subsfdy (8263) a i3 ') 3,228130 3,228139
Total Sources 7,325,000 7,325,000 0 3.228138 10,553,139
Uses:
Administrative Services (7010) 5,280 5,280 a 170 5,460
Budget & Finance (7777) 5310 5,319 Q 0 5310
Insurance Premiums 8,750,000 6,750,000 /] 3,228,139 9,978,139
Contracted Service 45,000 45,000 0 0 45,000
Transfar to Debt Services Fund 732 732 0 0 732
| 518,668 518668 o 170 516.468
Total Uses 2,325,000 7325000 0 3 139 10,553,139
{1} Adjust to account for implicit subsidy of ratiree premiums by acfive pramiurms, per generally acceptsd accounting principles.
2 Adust for actual overage.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budgst Approved Recommended Budget
Rellovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amend ments as of 9/30/14
Evergreen Cemetery Trust Fund (#602)
Urces:
Cemetery-Perpetual Care 8,400 8,400 0 [ 8,400
interast on Investments 26,775 28,775 0 0 26,775
Prior Year/Appropriations from Fund Balance 132912 132012 o £ 132812
Total Sources 168,087 168 087 0 o 163,087
Uses:
Evergreen |rrigation {M154) 36,082 35,082 0 (36,982) 1}
Trea Trimming Project {M158) [ Q Q 38,082 36,082
Transfer to General Fund 131,105 131,105 0 0 131,105
Total Uses 168,087 168,087 a o 168,087
(1) Transfer budget from Irigation project at Evergreen Cemetery {o tree trimming.

Page31

(2)
1

(1)

i

1)

@

L}
i



GENERAL PENSION PLAN (#604)

Sources:
Investrment Inc G/L (6001,6008,8008,8803)
Employer Contributions (8201)
Empl Contributions {£202

Appropriation from Fund Balanca
Total Sources

Yseg:

Adminlstratlve Services (7010)

City Attomey (7520)

Budget & Finance (7777)

Trust Funds (9881}

Pension Boards & Commitiaes {9988)

Planned/Unappropriated Fund Balanca
Total Uses

13 Adjust budgets to refiect actual.

Disability Pension Plan (2605}

Sources;

Employer Contributions

Investment Inceme

Unrealized Gain/loss on Investments
Total Sources

Uses:

Adminlstrative Services (7010)

Budget & Finance (7777)

Risk Managetment (8210)

Employee Disability GRW {8980}

Trust Funds (8981)

Ptanned/Unappropriated Fund Balance
Total Uses

401a Qualified Penslon Trust (#608)

Sources:
Investment [ncome (6001)
Employer Contributions (8201}
Employes Contributions (8202
Total Sources

Uses:

Trust Funds {9951)

Planned/{ise of) Fund Balance
Total Uses

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Rollovers

35,260,000
12,550,000

4,900, ODg
52,710,000

8,806
2,571
327,145
24,998,750
12,000
27,360,729
52,710,000

FY2014
Adopted
Budget &
Roallovers

550,000
690,000

0
1,240,000

5,200
23,082
17,544

150,000
165,000
859,104

1,240 000

FYz014

Adopted
Budget &
Rellovers

1,000,000
275,000
230,000

1,505,000

1,000,000
506,000
1,505,000

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of /3014

35,260,000
12,560,000
4.900,000

0
52,710,000

8,805
2571
327,145
24,908,750
12,000

27,

52,710,000

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of /30114

550,000
860,000
0

1240000

5,200
23,062
17,844

160,000
186,000
858,104
1.240.000

FY2014 Amended
Bucdget
ae of 6/30M 4

1,000,000
275,000
230,000

1,505,000

1,000,000
505000
1,505,000

Page3d2

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

Approved
Changes

leleleaea

IQIDOOODD

leleeco

IOIDOOOOQ

IPlece

lele e

Recommended
Amendments

5,680
7,137,911
(12,000}
{7,131,788)
¢

Recommended
Amendments

kleoao

weooocooe

Recommeanded
Amendmente

lelp oo

lele e

Recommended
Budget
as of B/30M14

35,260,000
12,650,000

4,800, DDg
52,710,000

9,092

2,501
332,805
32,136,661
0
20,228,941
52,710,000

Recommended
Budgst
as of 9/30M4

650,000
690,000
0

1,240,000

5,280
23,052
17,544

150,000
185,000
850,104

1,240,000

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30114

1,000,000
275,000
230,000

1,505,000

1,000,000
505,000
1,505.000

{1
{1
)
]
A}
m



FY2014

Adoptsd FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approved Recommanded
Rollovers ag of 6/30/114 Changes Amendents
POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT FUND {#607)
§EHEGE:
Invastment Inc G/ (6001,6006,6008,6803) 14,400,000 14,400,000 & a
Employer Contributions {82011) 2,760,000 2,760,000 9 0
Employee Contributions (8202} 1,280,000 1,250,000 Q 0
Retiree DROP Redeposited {8203) 0 9 0 0
Employer Contrib Ins Prem Tax {8221) 630,000 630,000 0 0
Approprigtion of Fund Batance o 0 L 1.356,049
Total Sources 19,040,000 19,040,000 0 1,356,040
Uses:
Budget & Finance (7777) 91,423 91,423 o 1,823
Trust Funds (£981) 7,988,076 7,986,075 [ 2,459,879
Transfar to Police Share Fund 628 ¢ 0 0 1,172,915
Pension Boards & Committees (8898) 30,800 30,800 9 (28,600}
Planned/Unappropriated Fund Baiance 10,931,702 10,931,702 0 (2,245 968}
Total Uses 18,040,000 19,040,000 0 1,356,049
m Appropriate fund balance te transfer to the Firefighters Retirement fund as a DROP distribution was incorrectly sntersd.
(2) Amend budget for actual expenditures.
(3) Appropriate fund balanhce to transfer reserve funds to tha newly created Police Share/Premium Tax Reserve Fund.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amendsd
Budget & Buclget Approved Recommended
Rollovars ae of 6/30/14 Changes Armnend ments
FIREFIGHTERS RETIREMENT FUND (#608)
Sources:
Investment In¢ G/L (8001,6008,6008,6803) 8,055,550 8,055,550 0 a
Employer Contributions (8201) 1,490,000 1,490,000 0 Q
Employae Contributions (8202) 702,000 702,000 [} 0
Employer Gontribs Ins Pram Tax (8221) 640,000 840,090 4] 0
Transfer from Palice Retirement Fund o 0 0 183,134
Total Sources 10,887,550 10,387,550 o 183,934
Uses:
Budget & Finance (7777) 91,422 91,423 ] 1,823
Trust Funds (9881) 6,512,348 8,612,348 a 291,180
Pension Boards & Committees (2908) 57,354 57,354 0 (54,200)
Planned/Unappropriated Fund Balance 4228425 4,298 425 o 55,630}
Total Uzes 10,887,550 10,887 550 0 183,134
{1) Recalpt of transfer from Palice Retirament fund for a incorrectly entered DROP distribution,
{2} Amend budget for actual expenditures.
Fr2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget Approvesd Recommended
Rollovers as of 6/30/14 Changes Amendments
DEFERRED COMPENSATION TRUST (¥808)
Soyrces:
Appropriatio ance 0 a a 5,484918
Total Sources o 0 o 5,484918
Uses:
Irust Funds (8881) 2 0 g 5484918
Total Uses 4 a 2 .5,484818
(1) AdJust budget o accommodate actual distribution totals as of ysar-end.

Page 33

Recommended
Budget
as of /3014

14,400,000
2,760,000
1,250,000

0

630,000
1,356,049
20,396,049

93,246
10,445,854
1,172,915
2,200
8681734
20396049

Recommendec
Budget
as of 9/30/114

8,056,850
1,490,000
702,000
840,000
183,134
1 070,684

93,246
6,803,468
3,154
4,170,786
11,070,584

Recommeanded
Budget
as of 9/30M4

5484918

5484918

5484918
5484918

(1.3

@
)
@)
2
2

)

(2
2
{1.2)
1.2)

b

(1



DOWNTOWN REDEYV. TRUST FUND (#610)

Scurces;
Property Tax Increment-County (0005)
Transfar from General Fund (7408)
Transfer from GRU
Prior Year /Apbroprigtions from Fund Balance

Total Sources

Uses:
University Avenue Interim Imprv (W200})
Plaza (W201)
Streatscapa (W202)
Transfer to Operating (W203)
Downtown Malntenance (W207)
Commerce Bullding Project (W210)
FFGFC Of 2002 Loan-Downtown (W212)
Union Street Project (W215)
Residentlal Acquisitions (W218)
Downtown Marketing {W220)
Downtown Facade Girant (W221)
Downitown Professional Sarv (W228)
Portars Nelghborhood imprv (W231)
6th Strest Rail-to-Trall (W233)
Bethel Station (W235)
Depot Bullding Rehabllitation {W238)
The Palms (W238)
Jefferson on 2nd (W239)
5th Ave Commerctal Building (W246)
Depot Park - APPT (W249)
Art Loop (W252)
Downtown Wi-Fi (W254)
ED Fihance Programe (W256)
Community Partnerships-DRAB (W260)

ster Plan (W736
Total Uses

[4}] Recorciling transfers.

FIFTH AVE/PLSNT ST REDEV TRUST (#613)

Sources:
Property Tax Increment-County
Tranefer from General Fund

Prior Year /Appropriations from Fund Balance
Total Sources

Usges:
FAPS Nelghborhood Spruce-Up Prog (W501)
Residential Acquisition (W503)
FAPS Sidewalks (W504)
Transfer to Cperating (W506)
Sighage/Strestscape (W508)
FFGFC OF 2002 Loan-5th Ave (W510)
FAPS Maintenance (W513)
NW 13th St Improvements Phase ||] (W514)
FAPS Markating (W516)
NW 5th Ave Projact (WE19)
A. Quinn Jones Project (W520)
FAPS Related Professional Serv (W621)
Public Art (W522)
Fifth Avenue Arts Fastival (W523)
ath Street Rails-to-Tralls (W526)
CRA Office Building (W529)
Model Block Pregram - G (W533)
Maodel Block Prograrm - H (W534)
Model Block Program - | (WE35)
University House (W536)
Fagade/Palnt Program (W538)
Historic Heritage Trall (W541)
Demollitions - FAPS (W542)
5th Ave Comm Bldg {W543)
ED Finance Programs (W545)
CRA Offlce Commerclal Space Rent (WS548)
Seminary Lane (W547)
Community Partnerships-FAPS (W548
Tetal Uses

) FY 14 GRA Adopled budget approved 9/16/13 #130253.

FY2014
Adoptad
Budgst &
Rollovers

1,068,373
862,880
11,267
2386761,
4,129,281

74,864
507,607
3,082
307,565
157,502
73,190
112,365
177,007
133,908
138,487
60,412
74,579
407,908
124,930
19,172
445,206
78,479
169,766
620
30,000
280,231
4,000
674,244
0

4,129,281

FY2014
Acoptad
Budget &
Rollovers

350,620
186,884

35578
1,276,082

17,620
100,946
142,376
118,309
110,143

52,037

22,051

163,244
5,688
2,380
19,783

24,411

70
2,948
36,388
1,026

65,826

60,885

51,848
134,188

33,867

68,407

8,144

26015

13,586

14,936

0
0

1,275,062

FY2014 Amended
Budget
as of B/30/14

1,227,112
636,449
11,267

2331047
4,407 875

28,277
507,807
3,082
476,202
142,537
73,120
112,385
168,258
133,908
88,487
30,412
24,579
407,908
84,930
19,172
586,208
75,251
175,267
620

30,000
269,231
4,000
420,244
25,000
484934
4,407 876

FY2014 Amencled
Budget
as of 6/30M14

321,227
171,053
747,124

1.239.404

17,620
100,546
136,376
118,309
110,143

62,087

22,051
183,244

5,588
2,350
8,783
24,411
70
2,848
36,388
1,026

55,826

60,885

51,849
155,248

33,967

58,407

6,144

26,015

10,588

14,936
(29,748)

{7,000}

1239404

Page34

B dmal

Recommanded

Ll

Changes

leleeca

IQI@ODOODDQDOOOGQOOOOGODUDOO

Approved
Changes

14,277
3,508
9,387

27,168

{2,000}
0

(24,524)
50,126
{10,800)

)

785
{112,082)
a

0
27,643
0

0
{2,600}
0
0
0
0
o

(6,375)
{3,000)
a

0

0
5,500
0
89,176

15,000

27,189,

R

Amendments

|d[—-ooo

IPlccooocoocsocoocoocococnoonooooo

Recommended
Amendments

lelece

plccococococeconococoncococococcoecooo

as of 9/30/14

1,227,112
638,449
11,267
2531048
4,407 876

26,277
507,607
3,082
478,292
142,537
73,190
112,395
158,258
133,098
88,487
30,412
24579
407,808
84,830
19,172
585,208
75,251
175,267
620
30,000
289,231
4,000
428,244
25,000
A

44934
4207878

Recommendead
Budget
as of 8/30M4

335,504
174,558
756,511

66,573

15,620
100,946
111,862
168,435

98,543

62,037

22,838

51,182

65,688
2,360
36,428
24411
70

448
36,388
1,028

55,828

80,835

51,849
148,873

30,967

68,407

8,144

26015

16,088

14,936

59,428

5,000

1,266,573

m

(1}
)

m
)
(1
(1}
0
{1)
m

(1}

{1
i

W

M
m



Schoc! Crossing Guard Trust (#617)

Sources:
Parking Fines
Appropriation from Fund Balance
Tetal Sources
Usesg:

Transfer to General Fund
Total Uses

COLLEGE PARK/UNIV. HEIGHTS REDEY [#518)

Sources:

Property Tax Increment-County

CQther Contributions & Denatiens

Transfer from General Fund

Prior Year /Appropriations from Fund Bajance
Total Sources
Uses:

NW 3rd Ave Naighborhood Imp (W702)
NW Sth Ava Roadway |mprovements (W703)
Transfar To Operating (W708)
Stormwater Management (W714)

NW 1st Ave (W715)

W University Ave Loft (W717)

Cpuh Malntenanca (W719)

Fagade Grant Program (W721)

CPUH Marketing (W723)

Primary Corridors (W724)

Depot Rall Trail (W735)

CPUH Project-Professional Services (W737)
FFGFC Of 2005 Loan-CPUH (W738)
Qptions/Acquisitions (W743)

ath Street Rail-to-Trail (W746)

Primary Corrldors-Nvv 6th St (W743)
Primary Corridore-8W13th St (W748)
CPUH Primary Comidore (W750)
Primary Cotridors-SW 6th St (W751)
Primary Corridors-5 Main St (W752)
Banner Activities-GPUH {W756)
Expanslon Area Study {(W7589)

6th Ave Comm Bldg=CPUH (W760)
Camden Court (W761)

AGH/SW 2nd Ave Improv (W763)

SW 12th St Lighting (W7686)

ED Finance Programs (W767)
Community Partnerships-CPUH [W788)

Total Uses

{1) Reconciling transfers.

ARTS IN PUBLIC PLACES FUND (#819)

Sources:
Transfers In - APPT Funding from Projects

Prior Year /Appropriations from Fund Balance
Total Sources

Uses:
PRCA Admiin (8510)
RTS Bus Fleet & Operations Facility (T009)
GPD Headquarts AIPP (T010)
Art in Public Places - Admin {T115)
Art In Public Pigces Prolects {1116}
Total Usee
(1) Reallocate GPD Headquarters AIPP contribution,

FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
27,500 27,500
A0.972 15,972
A3.472 2472
43472 43472
43472 43472
FY2014 )
Adoptad FY2014 Amonded
Budget & Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30/14
1,822,768 1,985,274
0 12,170
891,048 1,032,912
T.825.745
10,639,561 10,908.218
43,381 43,381
229573 785,575
689,528 522,209
80,354 ]
1,747,959 1,832,950
279,560 312,706
159,735 140,160
234,832 138,832
297,771 197,771
95,845 95,845
181,062 181,062
50,407 50,407
&8,119 58,431
1,018,212 1,018,212
39,714 39,714
24,000 24,000
32,558 32,558
442,777 132777
702,024 502,024
735,864 1,664,864
7,506 4,596
82,308 82,308
200 200
13,371 0
2,891,610 2,838,436
207,521 42,521
280,870 180,670
0 75,000
10,639,561 10908219
FY2014
Adoptsd FY2014 Amended
Budget & Budget
Rellovers ae of 6/30/14
0 62,500
177470 177.470
177,470 239,970
0 0
86,400 86,400
0 0
19,399 31,809
71671 121,671
177,479 238.970

Page 35

Approved
Changes

lele =

ol

Approved
Changes

kleeco

bGO°°OUOOODDOODDOOGOQOOODOOO

Approved
Changes

bl o

62,500
(12,500}
(50,000}

Recommended
Amendments

lele s

lelo

Recommendsd
Amendments

Moo o

hDDOOOOQQQDODODDGOOOOQNQODOO

:

Recommended
Amsndments

Recommended
Budget
as of 5/30M14

Recommended
Budget
ag of 9/30M14

1,885,274
12,170
1,032,912
7,877,865
10,908,221

43,381
7955675
622,209

Q
1,832,959
312,708
140,160
138,832
187,771

95,845
181,082

50,407

58,431

1,018,212

39,714

24,000

32,558
132777
502,024

1,564,864
4,508
82,308
200

0
2,839,438

42,521
180,670

76,000

Recommended
Budgst
as of 8/30/M4

W]

mh

o)
n
(1)



FY2014

Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommendad
Budgst & Budget Approved R nended Budget
Rollovars as of 6/30/14 Changes Amend ments as of 9/30M14
EASTSIDE REDEV. TRUST FUND {#821)
Sources;
Property Tax Increment-County 380,867 367,178 ¢ V] 357,179
Transfer from General Fund 186,397 185,835 ] o 186,835
Erior Year /Approbriations from Fund Balance A1.719.262 1722014, 0 2 1,722,013
Total Sources 2295528 2266028 I Z 2265027
Uses:
Transfer to Operating (W900) 148,785 188,862 0 0 186,862
Fagade Grant Program (W801) 84,774 84,774 0 0 84,774
Easislde Marketing (WS08) 28,396 28,396 0 0 28,398
Eastslde Maintenance (W207) 10,468 22593 [ 0 22,593
Model Block Program (W08} 21,911 21,8138 ¥} 2 21,915
East University Ave Medians [Wg14) 172,464 172,464 0 a 172,484
Related Profassional Services (W918) 111,881 81,881 & ] 81,881
Cotton Club Project (W817) 103,788 103,789 ] 4] 103,789
Resldentlal-GCemmaercial Options (W919) 183,929 163,929 Q 0 183,929
Kennedy Homes Projact (WS20} 449,844 380,010 0 o 369,810
SE Hawthome Road Redevelopment (W523) 8,088 8,068 0 1] 8,066
Primary Corridors-Hawthorn Rd (W924) 230,871 230,871 0 0 230,871
Primary Comridors-+Walde Rd (W825) 19,000 10,000 4] [+] 10,000
Eastside Primary Corridors-15th St (W028) 40,000 20,000 a [ 20,000
CRA Office Building (W927) 1,638 1,938 0 1] 1,438
Sponsorship of Triathlon (W830) 4,908 4,908 0 ] 4,908
GTEC Area Master Plan (W531) 299,271 368,643 o Q 368,643
Duval Improvements {W933) 73,000 83,000 o 0 63,000
ED Finance Programe (W934}) 166,252 181,762 @ 0 161,762
Parryman's (WS35) 145,000 145,000 0 1} 145,000
Communlty Partherships-Easiside (W936 o 34,335 0 0 34,335
Total Uses 2295520 2,265,025 9 2 2265027
(1) Reconciling transfers.
Fy2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budget Approved Recemmendad Budget
Rollovers as of 6/30M14 Changes Amendments as of 8/30/14
Drop Pension Plan (#625)
Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balance 0 0 o 140,000 140,000
Total Scurces o o 9 140,000 140,000
Uses;
Refund of Penslon Coniributions i o o 140,000 140,000
Total Ugses a2 o o, 140,000 140,000
1) Ad]ust budget to accommodate actual distribution totale as of year end.
FY2014
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommended
Budget & Budget PP | R: nended Budget
Rollovers ae of 6/30/M4 Changes Amendments as of 9130114
Retires Health Savings (#628)
Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balance o o 0 278,786 278786
Totai Sources o 0 i3 278,736 78,786
Uses;
Refund of Pension Contributions R o 0 278,788 278,788
Total Uges 2 0 278,786 273,786
[(H] Adjust budgst to accommodadts actual distribution tetals as of year end.
Frzo1a
Adopted FY2014 Amended Recommendad
Budget & Budget Approved Recommaended Budget
Rollovers as of §/30/14 Changes Amendments as of /3014
Police Share Plan/Premium Tax Reserve (#628)
Sourcag:
Tranefer from Pollca Penslon Fund 0 0 0 1,172,915 1,172,915
Appropriation from Fund Balance o Q2 D 214580 214,589
Total Sources o o o 1,387,504 1,387,504
Usges:
Refund of Penslon Contributions 0 [} s} 214,589 214,589
Planned/Unappropriafed Fund Balance o o o, 1,172915 1,172915
Total Uses 0 0 0 1,387,504 1,387,504
{1} AdJust budget to accommodate actual distribution totals as of year end and record recelpt of transfar from Police Pansion fund for this newly created

fund.

Page 36

m

i

i)

m

1)

m

[\
(1

{1
i



